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PHASE I ENVIRONMENTAL SITE
ASSESSMENT - COMPREHENSIVE
AT
20450 HESPERIAN BOULEVARD
HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This report was prepared at the request of the owner, Mr. Danny Chauhan. The purpose of the
assessment was to identify conditions or activities which might represent a potential for site
contamination. The information contained in this assessment is for the sole use of Mr. Chauhan
and is intended to help provide environmental risk disclosure.

On January 13, 1994, the subject property, currently occupied by the Alliance Gas Station, was
inspected by CEC. The assessment also included reviewing regulatory compliance, and
hazardous waste site lists of the various federal and local environmental compliance agencies.
Historical topographic maps were also reviewed as part of the Phase I Assessment. Historical
aerial photographs and Sanborn Maps were requested for this site.

The site previously had a service garage which contained hydraulic lifts and may have contained
an underground waste oil tank. The current site is a functioning gas station/convenience store
and has three 10,000 gallon underground fuel tanks, which may or may not be contributing to
a regional groundwater contaminant plume. There are sites upgradient of the property which
may also be contributing to the regional groundwater contaminant plume. Therefore, CEC
recommends that a Phase IT Soil and Groundwater Investigation be conducted at the assessment
site.



SECTION 1.0 - INTRODUCTION & SCOPE OF WORK

A Phase I Environmental Site Assessment was performed by Certified Environmental
Consulting, Inc. for Mr. Danny Chauhan of Hayward, California. Authorization to perform the
assessment was given to CEC in writing by Mr. Kiran Khatri on January 7, 1994.

The work included the following tasks:

Inspection of the facility for hazardous materials usage, storage, and disposal
practices, including a review of commercial/industrial activities near the property.

Review of site history through interviews and review of historical air
photographs, and geological maps. Sanborn Historical Maps were not available
for the assessment site.

Review of neighboring property compliance assessments through regulatory
database lists and case files for known fuel leaks or hazardous waste spills, and
State records for hazardous waste or landfill sites.

Review of site, topography, geology and hydrogeology.

Preparation of this report.



2.1

SECTION 2.0 - SITE DESCRIPTION

PRESENT USE AND IMPROVEMENTS:
2.1.1 SITE LOCATION:

The assessment property is located at 20450 Hesperian Boulevard, Hayward, California
(Alameda County). This area is zoned (C-1) Retail Business, according to the County
of Alameda Zoning Department. Please see Figure 1 for the Site Location Map.

2.1.2 SITE DESCRIPTION:

The assessment property is rectangular shaped lot and is currently the Alliance Gas
Station (see Figure 2 for the Site Plan)., The existing Alliance Gas Station was built
during the Sixties and is located on the comer of Hesperian Boulevard and West A Street
in Hayward, California. The site is fully paved with concrete and asphalt. The site
contains three 10,000 gallon underground fuel tanks. Three groundwater monitoring
wells were noted on the black top and concrete areas (see Figure 2). The site is
surrounded on four sides by two abandoned service station sites and businesses that are
currently using or at one time used hydrocarbon products in their business.

2.1.3 SITE HISTORY:

On March 19, 1991, Mr. Danny Chauhan, owner of the Alliance Service Station,
received a letter from Alameda County requesting proof that the tank systems on the
assessment site were not a contributing source of groundwater contamination for the area
located at the corner of Hesperian Boulevard and West A Street.

On July 24, 1991, Mr. Chauhan received another letter requesting the same information
as requested in the March 19, 1991, letter.

On September 23, 1991, Alameda County submitted a second notice of violation to
Mr, Danny Chauhan. The letter requested the following information by October 5, 1991:

1. Precision tank test results for the leaded gasoline tank for 1990 and tank test
results for all three tanks for 1989.

2. A written report of the investigation of inventory variations noted in excess of
tolerance during the past three years.

3. A technical report describing Subsurface Investigation Plan. Include a timetable
for implementation.
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On January 2, 1992, Alameda County submitted a final notice of violation to Mr. Danny
Chauhan.

On January 26, 1993, Alameda County submitted a letter to Mr. Chauhan requesting him
to submit 2 Work Plan to investigate the vertical and lateral extent of the potential
contamination at his site.

On August 9, 1993, Mr. Zane Miller, a consultant representing Mr. Chauhan, submitted
a Drilling Permit Application to Zone 7 Water Agency, for placement of monitoring
wells on site.

On August 24, 1993 Viking Drillers, Inc. drilled and placed three groundwater
monitoring wells at the site. The wells were drilled to a depth of 25 feet. Groundwater
was encountered at a depth of 18 feet. Nine soil samples were obtained and delivered
on September 9, 1993, to Sequoia Analytical in Sacramento, for analysis of TPH-G and
BTEX.

On September 28, 1993, Alameda County submitted a letter to Mr. Danny Chauhan
requesting information on the site investigation work performed by Mr. Zane Miller.

On December 2, 1993, Alameda County submitted a letter to Mr. Danny Chauhan stating
that they believed the assessment site was contributing to a regional groundwater
contaminant plume consisting of separate and dissolved-phase hydrocarbons.

On January 7, 1994, The Alliance Gas Station retained the services of Certified
Environmental Consulting, Inc. to perform a Preliminary Site Assessment (Phase I) and
a Site Investigation (Phase II) on the subject site.

2.1.4 NEIGHBORING SITES:
The following streets and or properties are within 2,000 feet of the assessment property

(see Figure 1). Streets include Hesperian Boulevard, West A Street, Skyway Drive,
Sunset Boulevard, Bartlett Avenue, Royal Avenue, Garden Avenue, and Sueirro Street.

North: Weber Auto Supply, Airport Appliance, and Arco. The remaining
areas to the North are mainly residential and contain several
schools.

South: Shopping center containing the following businesses: Togos,

Savers, Hancocks Fabrics, Baskin Robbins. Other businesses
include The Executive Inn, Burger King, and The Plaza Market.

£

Mirandas Auto Repair, Goodwill Store, BP Service Station,
Quality Tune-up/Smog Center, Auto Body Shop, Fred’s Radiator
Service, Jess and Cins Motorcycle, Bay City Auto Repair, Jim
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Bavermeister Auto Service and Repair, and two abandoned service
stations.

West: Vagabond Inn, Festival Cinemas, and The Hayward Air Terminal.

SITE PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
2.2.1 TOPOGRAPHY AND SURFACE WATER HYDROLOGY

The assessment property is located within the flatlands of the East Bay Plain on the east
side of the San Francisco Bay. The topography slopes gently to the west, from the East
Bay hills towards the Bay, (approximately 2 miles west of the site). Surface water drains
into the municipal storm systems.

2.2.2 GEOLOGY

The site rests on undifferentiated deposits consisting of marine clay, and sand with minor
lenses of gravel underlying a thin cover of alluvium and slope wash. The deposits are
of Quaternary age upper pleistocene to recent (QU). These are thick unconsolidated
deposits with an average thickness exceeding 600 feet. Bedrock occurs at depths of
between 468 and 732 feet.

The closest faults in the quadrangle are the Hayward Fault located approximately 1-3/4
miles to Northeast, the West Chabot Fault located approximately 2-1/4 miles to the
Northeast, and the East Chabot Fault located approximately 2-3/4 miles to the Northeast.
‘The Hayward Fault is considered to be the most threatening to the area. It is an active
fault having displayed movement within the last 11,000 years. The East and West
Chabot Faults are considered to be in-active.

2,2.3 HYDROGEOLOGY

The site rests within the East Bay Plain. The plain covers an area of approximately 114
square miles. Most of the groundwater is used for irrigation and industrial use, with
very little of it pumped for domestic consumption. The groundwater reservoir is
comprised of three main unconsolidated water bearing units: The Older Alluvium, the
Younger Alluvium, and the Merritt Sand. The reservoir is greater than 1100 feet thick
and occurs in unconfined and confined conditions.

The groundwater beneath the East Bay Plain has been seriously threatened by hundreds
of documented toxic spills and leaks since 1984. The most serious threat to the
groundwater reservoir occurs where the Younger Alluvium, and Merritt Sand outcrop
and also along the recharge area of the Older Alluvium. Groundwater in the Older
Alluvium has not yet been degraded by toxins.



Groundwater flow direction within the plain in general is from the Eastern part of the
reservoir to the West, towards San Francisco Bay.

Sources: Geohydrology and Groundwater-Quality Overview East Bay Plain Area,
Alameda County, Ca, June 1988. 205(J) Report.

Geology of the Hayward Quadrangle, by G.D. Robinson, 1956.
2.2.4 ACTIVE FAULTING AND SEISMICITY:

The assessment property is not located within the Alquist-Priolo Special Studies Zones
Act, which was signed into California Law on December 22, 1972 (Hart, 1985). Under
this Act, Special Studies Zones are delineated along known active faults. An active fault
is one that has shown surface displacement within Holocene Time (approximately the last
11,000 years). The fault located nearest the assessment site is the Hayward Fault
(approximately 1-3/4 miles Northwest), which is considered a historically (last 200 years)
active fault. The West and East Chabot Faults, located approximately 2-1/4 and 2-3/4
miles to the Northeast respectively, are both considered to be in-active.

The entire San Francisco Bay Area is located within a region subject to a high level of
seismic activity. Therefore, the assessment site will probably experience strong seismic
shaking within its lifetime.



SECTION 3.0 - HISTORICAL SITE CONDITIONS

3.1 TITLE HISTORY:

A Chain of Title History Report was not ordered because of the availability of aerial photographs
and knowledge of the activities which have occurred on the property since its commercial use
from the present owner. The historical review presented in this report is in compliance with
ASTM (American Society for Testing and Materials) Standard E.50.02.2.

3.2 INTERVIEWS:

1. Mr. Kiran Khatri, Manager for Alliance Gas Station for several years, was asked
what he knew about the general area. Mr. Khatri informed me that the
intersection of Hesperian Boulevard and West A Street once contained a service
station at each comer. The service stations were demolished and each had their
underground tanks removed. Each of these abandoned sites are currently
involved in site investigations. Of the three sites, only one contains a new
building,

2. Ms Juliet Shin, Hazardous Materials Specialist, with the Alameda County Health
Agency informed CEC that the assessment site is believed to be contributing to
a regional groundwater contaminant plume consisting of separate- and dissolved-
phase hydrocarbons.

3.3 AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH REVIEW:

Aerial photographs of the assessment property dated 3-24-47, 5-3-57, 7-7-59, 5-2-69, 9-6-79,
6-21-83, 5-15-85, 3-30-88, and 4-20-92 were reviewed. All of the photographs were of
sufficient quality to observe general activities, but have limited value in assessing specific
details.

The assessment property was part of a farm during the 1940’s. Most of the area within a one-
half mile radius was comprised of small homes, orchards and large open fields. The Hayward
Airfield was active during that time and a small creek was observed approximately one city
block to the south of the assessment site. Development around the Hesperian Boulevard-West
A Street intersection began to develop during the late 1950’s, and was fully developed by 1979.
A total of four service stations were built at this intersection starting in the mid 1960’s with the
Wickland Oil Station at the assessment site. The southeast corner service station followed in the
late 1960°s (Shell). The southwest corner service station (Unocal) followed at approximately
the same time. The northwest service station (Texaco) was developed sometime during the mid
to late 1970’s. The Shell Station was demolished in 1984 followed by the Unocal Station
sometime during the Iate 1980’s to 1992. The Texaco Station was abandoned in 1992.



3.4

CITY CROSS INDEX DIRECTORY REVIEW

From interviews and on-site evidence, it is obvious that the site is a service station, therefore,
the City Cross Index Directory was not reviewed.

3.5

SANBORN AND TOPOGRAPHIC MAP REVIEW:

Sanborn Map Review

Sanborn Maps are generated as a result of insurance company needs. Mapping began
in 1867. These maps document the various businesses and uses in a given area so that
risk may be determined for a particular site which needs insurance. They are very useful
for determining potential environmental risk for a given site which may result from
historical activities on the site or adjacent properties. The Sanborn Insurance Company
periodically updates maps of areas with information about the potential for storage of
hazardous materials on the site or storage tanks etc. If these maps are available on an
area, they can provide valuable historical documentation and the potential for
environmental contamination that might not be readily apparent today.

Sanborn Maps were requested from Vista Environmental for the period from 1911 to
1980. No Sanborn Maps were available for the assessment property.

10



SECTION 4.0 - REGULATORY REVIEW

CEC performed the following tasks to evaluate the assessment site and neighboring properties
for environmental compliance and potential risk from off-site hazardous material/waste releases:

Vista Environmental provided a regulatory database review of non-compliance sites
including a map identifying environmental risk sites within one mile of the assessment
property. (See discussions below.)

Upgradient site regulatory files were reviewed and are summarized below.

A. Federal Data Base U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

1.

National Priority List (NPL) is the list of the top priority facilities
requiring remediation.

The National Priorities (Superfund) List (NPL) is EPA’s database of -
uncontrolled or abandoned hazardous waste sites identified for priority
remedial actions under the Superfund Program. A site, to be included on
the NPL, must either meet or surpass a predetermined hazard ranking
systems score, or be chosen as a state’s top-priority site, or meet all three
of the following criteria: (1) the US Department of Health and Human
Services issues a health advisory recommending that people be removed
from the site to avoid exposure; (2) EPA determines that the site
represents a significant threat; and (3) EPA determines that remedial
action is more cost-effective than removal action.

A search of the June, 1993 National Priorities List revealed no
sites listed on this database within a one mile radius of the
assessment property.

CERCLIS Database

Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability
Information System list is a compilation by EPA of the sites which EPA
has investigated or is currently investigating for a release or threatened
release of hazardous substances pursuant to the Comprehensive Environ-
mental Response, Compensation and Liability Act of 1980 (Superfund
Act).

A search of the June, 1993 CERCLIS Database List revealed one
site listed within a one-mile radius of the assessment property.
The site is located near the southwest limits of the one mile search
radius, is down gradient, and should not affect the assessment site.

11



® Western Drums Inc. \\. C
21301 Cloud Way N
Hayward, California

Consolidated Docket

The Consolidated Docket Enforcement System is a compilation of civil
judicial enforcement actions filed by the Department of Justice on behalf
of EPA against violators of Federal Environmental Statutes.

A search of the November, 1993 Consolidated Docket Enforce-
ment Database revealed no cases in the National Docket System
involving facilities located within the stated zip code area.

Federal Superfund Liens (LIENS) Database

The Federal Superfund Liens Database was prepared by the U.S. EPA as
a listing of filed notices of Superfund liens. These liens are filed by Qe
U.S. EPA against real property to recover clean up, response and any
other expenditure made by the U.S. EPA under the CERCLA Program.
It is updated quarterly. Because these liens are "statutory Llens" they
arise when the agency spends money on a site or when notification of
potential liability is received by the owner of the property. EPA
maintains that these liens can arise without filing, however, and they
suggest checking CERCLIS sites for lien status.

A search of the September, 1991 (LIENS) Database revealed! no
sites within a one-mile radius of the assessment property.

California State Water Regional Control Board, Office of Under-
ground Storage Tanks

This office maintains an inventory of registered underground storage
tanks. This inventory is a database which contains information from the:
Underground Storage Tank Registrations Database of June 1993; UST
June 1993, and Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities of
December 1992.

A search of the updated June, 1993 List revealed the following
four sites within a 1/4 mile radius of the assessment property:

® Texaco

20499 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA :

12



o Arco Products
20200 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

L4 Unocal
20501 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

o Beechcraft West Tank Farm
19990 Skywest Drive

Hayward, CA

California Database
1. List of Landfills

No landfills were identified within one mile of the assessment site.
2. Solid Waste (SWIS)

No solid waste facilities were identified in the March, 1993

(SWIS) database that were within one mile of the assessment site.
3. Hazardous Waste Information System (HWIS)

The California Department of Health Services, Toxic Substances Control
Division identified and tracks hazardous waste from the point of
generation to the point of disposal. The HWIS database is a compilation
of reporting facilities that generate, store, transport, treat or dispose of
hazardous waste in California.

A search of the December, 1992 (HWIS) Database revealed two
(2) sites within a 1/4 mile radius of the assessment property. They
are as follows:

L Unocal SVC Station # 5590 (Vista Map #1)
20501 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

[ Arco Products CO FAC # 5387 (Vista Map #1)

20200 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

13
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Hazardous Waste and Substances Sites List (Cortese List)

The California Governor’s Office of Planning and Research annually
publishes a listing of potential and confirmed hazardous waste sites
throughout California. This database currently contains approximately
6,000 entries in the State of California. This list is based on input from
DHS1, DHS2, DHS3, DHS5, WRCB and CWMB.

A search of the November, 1992 Cortese List Database revealed
thirty-six sites within a one mile radius of the assessment property.
The following five sites are within a 1/4 mile radius of the
assessment property:

° Thrifty Oil Co.
700 A Street West
Hayward, CA

L Texaco/Exxon RS #7-0219
20499 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

° Thrifty Oil (Arco)
20200 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

. Unocal
20501 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

° Beechcraft West Tank Farm
19990 Skywest Drive
Hayward, CA

The following two sites are located within the 1/2 mile radius and
are upgradient of the assessment property:

® Accurate Auto Service
580 A Street West
Hayward, CA

L E-Z Service Petroleum (Mobil)

525 A Street West
Hayward, CA

14



Cal-Sites (AWP)

The Annual Work Plan (AWP) contains a listing of all verified hazardous
waste sites that are or will be targeted for abatement by the California
Environmental Protection Agency. Hazardous waste sites are discovered
by the California EPA, another government agency, such as a local health
department, a Regional Water Quality Control Board, a responsible party
or concerned citizen. The California EPA adds the new sites to this
database after they are verified and the "Preliminary Assessment, Site
Investigation and Hazard Ranking System" processes are completed. This
database has been incorporated into the CAL-Sites Database.

A search of the July, 1993 (AWP) database disclosed no sites
within one mile of the assessment property.

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks (LUST)

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Facility (LUST) is the California
Regional Water Quality Control Offices inventory of known leaking
underground storage tank incidents located in the State.

The following seven locations are within a 1/4 mile radius of the
assessment property:

e  Thrifty Oil Co.
700 A Strect West
Hayward, CA

° Alliance Gas Station
20450 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

* Texaco
20499 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

e Unocal
20501 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

. Thrifty Oil (Arco)

20200 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

15



] Weber Auto Supply
20372 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

[ Beechcraft West Tank Farm
19990 Skywest Drive
Hayward, CA

Border Zone Property Act Sites (Deed Restrictions)

A database of the properties "on or within 2,000 feet of significant
disposal of hazardous waste” which the CAL-EPA has restricted.
Restrictions may include "activities on, over or under the land, including,
but not limited to, a prohibition against building, filling, grading,
excavating, or mining" without the written permission of DTSC. This list
compiled by the DTSC of properties subject to deed restrictions is used
to notify various building and planning departments in local jurisdictions.

A search of the July, 1993 Hazardous Waste Property/Border Zone
Property Database revealed that the property is not a listed site and
no listed sites are within a one mile radius of the assessment

property.
CAL-SITES (ASPIS)

Cal-Sites (ASPIS) database is created by the California Department of
Toxic Substance Control (TSC) and contains a listing of potential and
known hazardous waste sites and the current Rural Site Evaluation
Program. TSC staff have interviewed officials from county health
agencies, local fire departments, county agricultural commissioners, and
other local agencies that could reasonably be expected to have information
regarding potential waste sites. The records of the Regional Water
Quality Control Boards, Department of Fish and Game and other state
environmental regulatory agencies are also researched. TSC staff also
review historical land use data sources to generate lists of potential sites.

A search of the July, 1993 Cal-Sites (ASPIS) Database revealed
that the property is not an ASPIS site. Twenty-two sites are
located within a one mile radius of the assessment property.

The following two sites are upgradient of the assessment site:

. Ante-Comm-Instatiation
22335 Meekland Avenue
Hayward, CA

16



10.

. Audio-Technology
23300 Hesperian Boulevard
Hayward, CA

Solid Waste Information System (SWIS)

The California Integrated Waste Management Board maintains an
inventory list of both open as well as closed and inactive solid waste
disposal facilities and transfer stations. These locations of disposal
facilities are gained from permit applications and from local enforcement
agencies.

The March, 1993 (SWIS) Database revealed that the property is
not a SWIS site and no SWIS sites are within a one mile radius of
the assessment property.

Sara Title Il - Community Right-To-Know

Sara Title I is often used as shorthand for emergency or accidental spill
reports, such as the EPA ERNS Database. Community Right-To-Know
often is used to refer to corporate reporting requirements for chemicals
and other hazards maintained at plant sites. In fact, SARA Title IIT and
Community Right-To-Know are one in the same. SARA Title I refers
to a section of the Superfund amendments that were passed in 1986 and
Emergency Planning and Community Right-To-Know is the more
descriptive name for many of those provisions.

In general, the Emergency Planning and Community Right-To-Know Act
(EPCRA) was passed in response to the release of methyl isocyanide from
a chemical plant in Bhopal India in 1984. The general idea of EPCRA
was to provide communities in this country with information about
businesses that maintain or work with potentiaily toxic materials and to
establish emergency planning procedures at the local level to deal with
accidental releases of these materials. The basis of the laws is a number
of reporting requirements imposed on businesses that handle toxic
materials.

Eighteen sites were listed on the ERNS Database in the same zip
code as the assessment property. Six sites were located within the
one-mile search radius. None of the listed sites appear to have
impacted the subject property.

17



SECTION 5.0
DISCUSSION/ENVIRONMENTAL RISK OBSERVATIONS

5.1 EKNOWN SPILLS, LEAKS OR ON SITE DISPOSAL:

Observations/Findings: On December 2, 1993, Ms. Juliet Shin of the Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health sent a letter to the owner of the assessment site informing
him that her department had reason to believe that the site may be contributing to a regional
groundwater contaminant plume. A Phase I Site Investigation is currently being proposed at
the assessment site.

5.2 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL STORAGE, USE OR WASTE DISPOSAL:

The term hazardous substances refers to a wide range of chemical, radioactive, and biological
substances or materials. These substances pose health and safety risks due to specific
characteristics related to the material, such as flammability, combustibility, corrosivity, toxicity,
reactivity, or explosivity. Hazardous materials have a potential to cause contamination to a
property or its surroundings should they be released by a spiil or fire into the environment. In
addition, the improper disposal of a hazardous substances can result in contamination of soil,
groundwater, or surface water at the disposal location.

The discharge of contaminated water or hazardous materials to storm drains is also regulated by
the NPDES process. Oil water separators could be required if contamination is flooding the
storm drain.

Observations/Findings: There are currently three underground fuel tanks containing gasoline
on the assessment property. As discussed above, the site is a gas station and a Phase II Site
Investigation is currently being proposed.

5.3 POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCB’S):

PCBs have been primarily used in electrical equipment but were also included in hydraulic
systems and oil-filled heat transfer systems. PCBs are deleterious because once released into
the environment, they do not break down into harmless chemical substances. Animal studies
also indicate that PCBs may be carcinogenic and teratogenic (fetus damaging), and the EPA has
determined that PCB contamination may pose a public health concern. However, to date, there
have been no documented cases of human cancer caused by exposure to PCB’s.

Common PCB trade names are listed below:

Arxoclor 1016 Asbestol

Aroclor 1260 , Askarel

Aroclor 1221 Chlorextol

Aroclor 1232 - Dykanol
18



Aroclor 1242 Inerteen
Aroclor 1248 Nepolin
Aroclor 1254 No-Flamol
Pyranol Saf-T-Kuh-No

Observations/Findings: There did not appear to be any sources of PCB’s on the assessment
property. . : . N

for lubricating lifts have been known to contain PCB’s. Therefore, there may be a potential for
PCB’s on the site.

5.4  ASBESTOS:

Asbestos is a naturally occurring mineral used since ancient times for a variety of purposes. It
occurs as a strong fiber with characteristics for heat insulation, sound insulation, and fire
resistance. Over 3,000 different uses have been developed for asbestos including building
materials, which have been extensively used in the United States since the mid-1900’s.

As the use of asbestos in building materials increased, so did lung diseases among those who
worked with it. These diseases include asbestosis (a scarring of the lung), Iung cancer, and
mesothelioma (a cancer of the lung lining). Typically, these diseases take between 10 and 40
years to appear after exposure.

Observations/Findings: The existing structure was built during the 1960’s and therefore has a
potential for the presence of asbestos-containing materials. An Asbestos survey was not
performed as part of this Phase I Investigation.

5.5 RADON:

Radon is the immediate daughter product of the radioactive decay of radium-226, but the
ultimate source of radon is the decay of uranium. Radon concentrations in soil gas and
groundwater generally show a direct correlation to the uranium content of bedrock. The
underlying sediments in the area of the assessment property contain little or no uranium, radium-
226, and radon-222 (Michael and Jordan, 1977). Consequently, structures in Alameda County
have a very low risk of containing elevated radon levels. This data, however, should not be
used to predict the radon concentrations in a particular structure on the assessment site.

Radon is a naturally occurring radioactive gas. It cannot be seen, smelled, or tasted. Although
radon gas itself does not represent a high irradiation hazard, it releases radioactive alpha
particles as it decays which can cause lung cancer if inhaled. The principal danger associated
with alpha emitters is internal irradiation following entry of the isotope into the body. Airborne
dust aggravates the problem, since radionuclides, such as radon or uranium, readily attach to
dust particles.

Radon gets into indoor air from degassing of drinking water used in showers, dishwashers,
clothes washers, toilets, etc. (Cothern, 1988) and from direct gas flux into buildings from
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underlying soil and rock (Hall and others, 1988). Indoor levels of radon depend on building
construction and the concentration of radon in the underlying soil and groundwater. It is
estimated that the amount of radon from soil gas, the primary radon source, is about an order
of magnitude greater than radon from groundwater degassing. In open air, radon is usually
diluted to such low concentrations that it does not become a health hazard. However, radon can
accumulate in enclosed spaces (e.g., homes, schools, or offices) to levels that can pose risks to
human health. The Jevel of radon in water required to raise the level of radon in a building to
4 pCi/1 has never been established, particularly because variables, such as architecture, degassing
efficiency, and ventilation, are difficult to evaluate. Some workers, however, believe that radon
levels of 100,000 Pci/l or more in groundwater are capable of contributing to excessive radon
levels (Hall and others, 1988).

Observations/Findings: The property is not situated on rocks that are known to be significant
generators of radon, does not contain a basement, and appears to be well ventilated. Therefore,
CEC does not recommend that a Radon Survey be initiated.

5.6 LEAD (WATER WELLS/PAINT):

Lead is a toxic element. It is present in the environment because of its frequent use as an
additive in paints, gasoline and a number of other everyday products. Exposure to high levels
can lead to brain damage, kidney malfunctions, unintentional abortions and even death. Lower
levels can cause stunted growth, mental retardation and a variety of other problems in children
and fetuses.

Lead exposure also occurs from drinking water that is supplied through lead or lead-soldered
galvanized pipe. Children frequently ingest lead by eating flaking paint in older homes. This
is a problem occurring generally in homes built before 1978, when the Consumer Products
Safety Commission banned the sale of paint with more than 0.06% lead by weight.

The Lead-based Paint Poisoning Prevention Act (LPPPA) requires the Department of Housing
and Urban Development to establish procedures to eliminate lead-based paint hazards in HUD-
owned, insured and assisted housing constructed or substantially rehabilitated before 1978.

Observations/Findings: The existing structure is of late construction and the potential for lead
based paint is probable. An assessment of plumbing pipelines for lead brazed joints and paint
samples were not performed as part of the Phase I Scope of Work.

5.7 WELLS:

Observations/Findings: There are currently three groundwater monitoring wells on the
assessment property.
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5.8 WATER OR STORM DRAIN DISCHARGES:

Observations/Findings: There are no present activities on the property that indicate illegal
discharges. The facility does not require an NPDES permit for surface water discharge into
storm drains. The assessment property did at one time contain a service garage. Therefore, the
site may have discharged solvents/oil into the storm drains or sanitary drains prior to ownership
by the present owner.

5.9 DISPOSAL SITES, LANDFILLS, DUMPS AND SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS:

Land disposal of hazardous substances may occur at open dumps, at surface impoundments or
lagoons, at underground injection wells, or at landfills. Several hazards are associated with land
disposal methods. For example, when a hazardous substance is disposed of in one of these land
disposal sites, a potential exists for soil, surface water, and groundwater contamination. This
contamination can pose a risk to the environment and neighboring population (particularly if the
groundwater or surface water is used for drinking water). Lapdfills and dumps that are used to
dispose of organic materials (e.g., municipal waste, sewage sludge, vegetation) can also generate
methane gas.

Observations/Findings: There were no landfills, dumps or surface impoundments identified
within one mile of this site according to the Vista Environmental Database Report.

5.10 ABOVE & UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS OR PIPELINES:

Leaking storage tanks present a hazard to the environment through hazardous material
contamination and movement through the soil and groundwater. Regulations include pipelines
leading from these tanks.

A. Underground Storage Tanks

Leaking underground storage tanks (USTs) used to store petroleum products or
other hazardous substances present a hazard to the environment and surrounding
properties, primarily contamination of soil and groundwater. By definition, USTs
are tanks, including associated piping, that are more than 10 percent below
ground. Migration of product into utility conduits (i.e., underground pipes) or
basements of nearby structures can also be a hazard. RCRA regulations contain
requirements for notifying EPA (or an authorized state agency) of a UST’s
presence, installing new USTs, upgrading old USTs, testing for leaking USTs,
and closing inactive USTs.

B. Aboveground Storage Tanks

The hazards posed by aboveground storage tanks (ASTs) are similar to those of
underground storage tanks (USTs). A leaking AST used to store a petroleum
product or other hazardous substance presents a risk of contaminating surface
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soils and surface waters (i.e., streams, ponds, lakes, rivers, oceans) as well as
groundwater if a large leak or spill is pot rapidly detected and cleaned up. An
AST also poses a fire/explosion hazard if it contains flammable, combustible, or
reactive materials. EPA’s regulations require certain facilities with ASTs to
establish emergency response procedures that would aid in rapid response to
contain and clean up a spill or leak.

Observations/Findings: Three 10,000 gallon underground fuel tanks are currently buried on
site. These fuel tanks are currently being investigated for possible contribution to a regional
groundwater contaminant plume. Prior to ownership by the present owner, the assessment site
contained a service garage and may have contained an underground waste oil tank and hydrauhc
lifts which may have leaked.

~ 5.11 RADIOLOGICAL HAZARDS (OTHER THAN RADON)

Observations/Findings: There were no radiological sources noted on site.

5.12 PESTICIDES:

Pesticides include insecticides, herbicides, rodenticides, fungicides, disinfectants, and plant
growth regulators. Many of the newer pesticides chemically break down a few days after
application, however, older applications, such as DDT and Toxaphene, do not easily break down
and will persist as soil or groundwater contaminates for many years.

Observations/Findings: The potential for pesticide residues on the site is very low,

5.13 AIR EMISSIONS:

Observations/Findings: There appear to be no significant risks to the air environment from
activities on the assessment site.

5.14 WATER SUPPLIES:

Observations/Findings: Water in the area of the assessment site is supplied by East Bay
MUDD.

5.135 PERMITS:

Observations/Findings: An NPDES Stormwater Runoff Permit may be required, if future
grading of the site is anticipated.

5.16 SAFETY:

Observations/Findings: There did not appear to be any significant safety issues associated with
the assessment property.
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SECTION 6.0 - SPECIAL OR CULTURAL RESOURCES

6.1 FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT PLANS:

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers may also require permits for activities within the open water
areas under the Rivers and Harbors Act of 1899 and the Clean Water Act. Communities that
wish to participate in the National Flood Insurance Program, as administered by the Federal
Emergency Management Agency, must impiement and enforce a floodplain management plan
that meets minimum standards. These flood plain management plans may place restrictions on
land development activities.

Observations/Findings: According to the City of Hayward Department of Public Works, the
assessment property falls within Flood Zone AO, which is an area within the 100 year
floodplain. According to Mr. Perry Merafta, Alameda County, the site is subject to shallow
flooding.

6.2 SOLE SOURCE AQUIFERS:

In 1986, amendments to the Safe Drinking Water Act (SDWA) were adopted which included the
Sole Source Aquifer Demonstration Program. A sole or principal source aquifer is an aquifer
that supplies 50 percent or more of the drinking water for an area. States and local jurisdictions
often impose stringent development and land use restrictions to areas designated as sole source
aquifers.

Observations/Findings: The assessment property does not fall under "Sole Source Aquifer”
Regulations.

6.3 HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE/ARCHAEOLOGICAL RESOURCES:

Certain significant types of historic resources are protected from activity that may damage their
historic value. This damage may occur in obvious ways, such as tearing down an important old
building, but also in less obvious ways, such as removing an object so that its relationship fo
other parts of the historic location is lost, though the object itself is not actually damaged.

Preserving historic properties is regulated federally under the Antiguities Act of 1906, the
Historic Sites Act of 1935, and the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, as amended.
These last two laws made the Secretary of the Interior responsible for maintaining a list of
properties that are significant in American history, architecture, archacology, engineering, and
culture; and are worthy of preservation.

Archaeological resources are considered historic property and, as such, may be protected as
important reflections of our American heritage under the Antiquities Act of 1906, the Historic
Sites Act of 1935, and the National Historic Preservation Act of 1966, as amended. These latter
two laws made the Secretary of the Interior responsible for maintaining a list of properties that
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are significant in American history, architecture, archaeology, engineering, and culture, and are
worthy of preservation. This list is the National Register of Historic Places, and is maintained
and expanded by the National Park Service on behalf of the Secretary of the Interior.

Observations/Findings: The National Register of Historic Places which is maintained by the
National Park Services and the records maintained by the State Department of California were
reviewed. There are no known historical buildings or archacological resources either on or
adjacent to this site, or listed within the general area.

6.4 COASTAL DUNES AND BEACHES:

Coastal dunes and beaches are low-lying strips of land that may be found along the ocean and
Great Lakes coastlines.

Coastal dunes and beaches are protected by several programs at the Federal, state, and local
levels. The Coastal Zone Management Act requires the development and approval of state
coastal zone management plans, which may place restrictions on coastal dune and beach
activities. = The program is administered by the National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration or by approved states.

Observations/Findings: There are no coastal barriers or resource areas on or near the
assessment property. The assessment site is not on or near an area containing "Coastal Dunes”.

6.5 NATURAL LANDMARKS

These sites are often listed in the National Registry of Natural Landmarks.
Observations/Findings: There are no natural landmarks on or near the assessment property.
6.6 WILD AND SCENIC RIVERS:

Wild and scenic rivers are protected under the Wildlife and Scenic rivers Act. The U.S.
Department of Interior is responsible for maintaining the National Wild and Scenic River System
inventory.

Restrictions under the Act apply mostly to Federal Agencies; however, private projects that
require Federal agency approvals or permits may also be affected including waste water
discharge and wetlands permits. Prior to issuing any approvals or permits to a private project,
Federal agencies must consider direct or indirect impacts to wild and scenic rivers and can deny

permits on the basis of impacts to the rivers.

Observations/Findings: The assessment site is not located on or near an area where
development could be impacted by these regulations.
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6.7 RECREATIONAL AREAS:
Recreational areas include national and state parks, forests, and wilderness areas.

These areas are maintained and operated by designated Federal and state agencies. The National
Park Service of the U.S. Department of Interior (USDI) has jurisdiction over the National Park
System. National forests are managed by the U.S. Department of Agriculture’s Forest Service.
Both of these agencies and the Bureau of Land Management of USDI manage the land within
the National Wilderness System.

Observations/Findings: The assessment site is not located near any land regulated by these
agencies.
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SECTION 7.0 - CONCLUSIONS

Based on the current information accumulated during our investigation of the assessment
property located at 20450 Hesperian Boulevard, Hayward, California, CEC can conclude the
following information:

The current structure was constructed before 1980, and therefore has a medium to high
potential for asbestos and lead to be present in the existing structure,

The assessment property was a service station as far back as the mid 1960’s (See 3.3
Aerial Photograph Review). The property at one time contained a service garage which
was converted to the present convenience store and office. The three existing fuel tanks
on the site may be coatributing to a regional groundwater contaminant plume, as
discussed in the December 2, 1993 letter by Juliet Shin of the Alameda County Health
Agency. The entire intersection contained a service station at each corner and each was
subject to a Phase II Site Investigation. The assessment site rests downgradiant of
several service stations located on West A Street and several auto repair services. These
businesses could be potential sources to the regional groundwater contaminant plume.
The Federal and State databases used for this investigation indicate that there is a
potential for soil and groundwater hydrocarbon contamination to be present at the subject
site.
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SECTION 8.0 - RECOMMENDATIONS

The following recommendations are based on CEC’s site visit, review of the current Federal and
State database information, and current regulations:

* CEC recommends that a Phase IT Soil and Groundwater Investigation be conducted at the
assessment site to determine if hydrocarbon particulates are present.

This would be in compliance with Alameda County’s request for a Site Investigation on your
property.

REPORT PREPARED BY: /é
REPORT REVIEWED BY: {11 / : ///(
At
/ F
{rj
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SECTION 9.0 - LIMITATION STATEMENT

This report was specifically prepared for Mr. Danny Chauhan, with specific application to the
Environmental Site Assessment. The report has been prepared in accordance with the care and
skill generally exercised with reputable professionals, under similar circumstances, in this or
similar localities. No other warranty either expressed or implied, is made as to the professional
advice presented herein.

SITE DATA REVIEW

CEC obtained, reviewed, and evaluated information available from the Client and public entities.
CEC’s conclusions, opinions, and recommendations are based, in part, on this information.
CEC’s services did not include the verification of the accuracy or authenticity of this
information. '

SITE RECONNAISSANCE

CEC performed a limited site reconnaissance to document current conditions. As every effort
was made to conduct the site reconnaissance within the project time allotted, CEC focused on
property areas deemed more likely to exhibit hazardous materials conditions while other areas
may have received limited attention, or may have been inaccessible at the tume of our
reconnaissance.

The conclusions presented in this report are professional opinions based solely upon visual
observations of the site and vicinity, and our interpretation of the available historical information
and documents reviewed, as described in this report. The scope of services performed in
execution of this investigation may not be appropriate to satisfy the needs of other users, and
any use or reuse of this document or the findings, conclusions, or recommendations presented
herein is at the sole risk of said user. It should also be noted that some assumptions were drawn
from other engineering reports for which CEC cannot be held responsible for with regard to the
quality or accuracy of their information. '

It should be recognized that this study was not intended to be a definitive investigation of
contamination at the subject property. Given that the scope of services for this investigation was
limited and that exploratory borings, soil and groundwater sampling, and analytical testing were
not undertaken, it is possible that currently unrecognized contamination may exist at the site and
that the levels of such contamination may vary across the site, eg., abandoned underground tanks
without vent pipes, etc., which are not usually evident, or discussed in the records or interviews
could be missed. The methods of assessment and investigation were limited to what has been
described in the Executive Summary and Scope or Work.

Opinions and recommendations presented herein apply to the existing and reasonably foreseeable

site conditions at the time of our investigation, they cannot necessarily apply to site changes of
which this office is not aware of or has not had the opportunity to evaluate.
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CLIENT NAME : CERTIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING
ATTENTION : TONYA CANNADAY

ADDRESS : 536 STONE RD STE J

CITY/STATE/ZIP : BENICIA, CA 94510

REF/LOAN # : DANNY CHAUHAN 94-510-1440

VISTA REPORT NUMBER : 1/034566-001

DATE OF REPORT : 1/10/19894

SUBJECT PROPERTY : 20450 HESPERIAN BLVD
CITY/COUNTY/STATE/ZIP « HAYWARD, ALAMEDA, CA 94541

Dear Client:

In response to your recent order for services, we enclose your Vista California Radius Detailed
Reporr. We hope you find the information helpful in your investigation. In the event you
require additional information about any site identified in this report, please contact our
Customer Service Deparmment at (619) 450-6100.

Please remember that this report represents only a search of the specific government records
listed in the table of contents. Vista is aware of additional government record sources that have
not been included in this report and Vista makes no representations of adequacy for Client’s
purposes. Please be aware that government environmental records often have incomplete or
inaccurate locations and that all reports reflect locations of street addresses and do not
necessarily indicate the size or specific location of any site. In addition, please recognize that
government agencies do not list all sites of environmental contamination. Therefore, this report
should not be used as a substitute for a complete Phase 1 Assessment.

This report is intended only for the use and benefit of the Client, and their assigns, who shall
be the only parties authorized to review this report. This report is provided pursuant to a
subscription agreement with Vista Environmental Information, Inc., and is subject to all of the
terms and conditions thereof, SPECIFICALLY INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO,
PROVISIONS REGARDING CLIENTS USE AND LIMITATIONS OF VISTA
ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION, INC.S LIABILITY. We appreciate your patronage.

1/034568-001
Copyright ©® 1993 by VISTA Environmental Information, Inc., San Diego, California page 1 of 19
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LIST OF RECORDS SEARCHED

This report represents a search of the following government database sources:

DATABASE

CERCLIS

NPL
LIENS
CORTESE

CAL-SITES/

AWP

BZP

CAL-SITES/ :

ASPIS

HWIS

SWIS

LUST

TYPE OF RECORDS

Contaminated Sites Under CERCLA
(1980)

Federal Superfund Sites
Filed Notices of Superfund Liens

Hazardous Waste & Substances
Site List

Contaminated sites listed on the
Annual Work Plan, and cleanup sites
under the Bond Expenditure Plan

Sites designated as Border Zone
Properties (Deed Restrictions)

Actually or potentially contaminated
sites under the Abandoned Site
Program

Hazardous Waste Generators,
Treatment, Storage & Disposal
Facilities

Active & Inactive Sanitary
Landfills and Disposal
Facilities

Leaking Underground Storage
Tanks

AGENCY

U.S. EPA

U.S. EPA
U.S. EPA
CAL-EPA

California EPA

California EPA

California EPA

California EPA

California Waste Management
Board

California Regional Water
Resources Control Boards

Due to the scale of the map, red and green squares on the map may represent more than one
agency listing or location. For a detailed description of each source, please refer to the legends
on the following pages.
For more information please call your VISTA account representative at (619) 450-6100.

Copyright © 1993 by VISTA Environmentai information, In¢., San Diego, California
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CERCLIS

The information presented in this report is updated to June, 1993.

Since 1982, U.S. EPA has developed and maintained lists of contaminated properties under the
federal Superfund program pursnant to the Comprehensive Environmental Response
Compensation and Liability Act of 1980 (CERCLA), 42 U.S.C. Section 9601 (1985). U.S.
EPA discovers these sites from citizen reports, routine inspection of hazardous waste generators,
treatment, storage and disposal facilities, and reporting requirements.

MAP  SITE NAME

iD STREET ADDRESS, EVEHT* EPA ID, x
NO. CITY and ZIP TYPES REGIONAL UTILITY DESCRIPTION
31 WESTERN DRUMS INC. D81 CAD983643651

21301 CLOUD WAY N/A

HAYWARD 94545
" See key on last page for definition

1/0346566-001
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NATIONAI PRIORITY LIST (NPL)

The information presented in this report is updated to June, 1993.

U.S. EPA maintains this list under the Comprehensive Environmental Response Compensation
and Liability Act of 1980 (CERCLA) 42 U.S.C. Section 9601 (1935). Once sites have been
designated on the CERCLIS List, U.S. EPA uses its Hazard Ranking System (HRS) to
determine potential risks to human health and the environment. Only those CERCLIS sites
which present the greatest risk are added to the NPL, which qualifies the sites to receive
CERCLA remedial funding.

MAP SITE NAME,
ID STREET ADDRESS, EPA 1D, -
NO. CITY and ZIP REGIONAL UTILITY DESCRIPTION

As of the date listed above, no sites listed in this database are located within a one mile radius of the
subject property.

" See key on last page for definition

1/034566-001
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FEDERAL SUPERFUND LIENS (LIENS)

The information presented in this report is updated to September, 1991.

Under Section 107(L) of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and
Liability Act of 1980 (CERCLA) 42 U.S.C. Section 9607 (1), US EPA has authority to file
liens against real property to recover clean up, response, and any other expenditure made by
US EPA under the CERCLA program. Because these liens are "statutory liens,” they arise
when the agency spends money on a site or when notification of potential liability is received
by the owner of the property. EPA maintains that these liens can arise without filing, however,
and they suggest checking CERCLIS sites for lien status.

MAP
1D
NO. SITE NAME LOCATION DATE FILED RELEASE OATE

As of the date listed above, no sites listed in this database are located within a one mile radius of the
subject property.

1/034566-001
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HAZARDOUS WASTE AND SUBSTANCES SITES LIST
CORTESE

The information presented in this report is updared t0 November, 1992.

The California Environmental Protection Agency (Cal-EPA) publishes a compilation of sites
throughout the State of California. Under Government Code Section 65962.5, these sites are
submitted to the Cal-EPA by the State Water Resources Control Board, the Integrated Waste
Management Board, and the Department of Toxic Substances Control. The sites are extracted
from the following databases:

A1025 Regulated Air Emissions at 10-258 IUR Inventory Update Rule (Chemical
tons/day. Manufacturers)

AGT25 Regulated Air Emissions greater than 25 LTANK Leaking Tank
tons/day. $1987 -

ASPIS 51990  Cailifornia TRIS

SWRCB State Water Resources Control Board

Abandoned Sites Program Information
System (included in CALSITES)

DTSCD Department of Toxic Substance Control UTANK  Underground Tank
Docket WEe-.F Waste Board - Leaking Facility (site has
FINDS  Facility Index System known migration}
HWIS  Hazardous Waste Information System WDSE  Waste Discharge System - Enforcement
Action
MAP
iD
NO. SITE LOCATION CITY 21p DATABASE AGENCY ID
3 HOYT & BUETTNER TRACTOR 22117 MEEKLAND HAYWARD 94541 LTANK H/A
AVE
4 DIAMOND BATHURST 22302 HATHWAY  HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
AVE
4& PRICE CLUB 22300 HATHAWAY HAYWARD 94541 FINDS CADP81970668
AVE
4 PRICE CLUB 22300 HATHAWAY HAYWARD 94541 RWIS CAD9B1970668
AVE
5 K/D CEDAR SUPPLY CO INC. 22008 MEEKLAND HAYWARD 94541 LTANK N/A
6 UNOCAL 391 A ST W HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
8 VIC HUBBARD 411 A ST W HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
9 FARRER PROPERTY Q44 WINTON AVE HAYWARD NSA LTANK N/A
W
12 DURHAM TRANSPORTATION 19984 MEEKLAND HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
AVE
32 HARBERT TRANSPORTATION 19984 MEEKLAND HAYWARD N/A UTANK 66573
SERVICE AVE
13 ACCURATE AUTO SERVICE 580 A ST W HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
13 E-Z SERVE PETROLEUM(MOBIL) 525 A 8T W HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
T4 TEXACO 23990 HAYWARD 91608 LTANK N/A
HESPERIAN

Copyright @ 1993 by VISTA Environmental Information, Inc., San Diego, California

1/034566-001
page 7 of 12



CORTESE continued...

HAP
ID
NO. SITE LOCATION CITY At DATABASE AGENCY ID
14 EXXON R/S 7-0218 23990 HAYWARD 91608 UTANK 16129
HESPERIAN ’
14 NPD MIN-FRMR TEXACO 23990 HAYWARD 91608 SWRCB 2.019276001
$TN(HESPER HESPERIAN
14 EXXON COMPANY USA #70218 23990 HAYWARD 91608 HWIS CAL000028825
HESPERIAN
15 ANDERSON LIFT 310 BARTLETT  HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
AVE
16 THRIFTY OIL CO 700 A ST W HAYWARD 94541 LTANK N/A
19 MINAMI PROPERTY 500 SHIRLEY HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
AVE
20 TEXACO 20499 HAYWARD 91608 LTANK N/A
HESPERIAN
20 THRIFTY OIL {ARCO) 20200 HATWARD N/A LTANK N/A
HESPERIAN BLVD
20 UNOCAL 20501 HAYWARD 94541 LTANK N/A
HESPERIAN BLVD
20 ROSES AIRPORT UNION 76 20501 HAYWARD 94541 UTANK 30833
HESPEREAN BLVD
20 THRIFTY OIL STN. #052 20200 HAYWARD N/A UTANK 47N
HESPERIAN BLVD
20 EXXON RS #7-0219 20499 HAYWARD 314608 UTANK 5770
HESPER AN
20 UNOCAL SVC STA #5590 20501 HAYWARD 94541 HWIS CAD982058257
HESPERIAN BLVD
20 EXXON COMPANY USA #70219 20499 HAYWARD 91608 HWIS CAL000028826
HESPERIAN
20 ARCO PRODUCTS CO FAC 5387 20200 HAYWARD N/A HWIS CAL000032512
HESPERIAN BLVD
22 CALIFORNIA AIR NATIONAL 1525 WINTON HAYWARD 94545 LTANK N/A
GUARD AVE BLDG 1 W.
22 CHEVRON 1490 WINTON HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
AVE W
22 FIRE STATION #6 1407 WINTON HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
AVE N
22 CASCADE CHEVRON 1490 WINTON HAYWARD N/A UTANK 62224
AVE W
22 HAYWARD ANG STATION 1525 WINTON HAYWARD 94545 UTAKK 7560
AVE BLDG 1T W.
22 FIRE STATION #6 1407 WINTOM HAYWARD N/A UTANK 9316

AVE N

Copyright ® 1992 by VISTA Environmental Information, inc., San Diege, California
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CORTESE continued. ..

Map
It
NO. SITE LOCATION CITY ZIpP DATABASE AGENCY ID
22 USNAVY MARINE RSRYV TRAIN 1525 WINTOM HAYWARD 94545 FINDS CA3170090119
CTR AVE BLDG 1 W.
23 BEECHCRAFT WEST TANK FARM 19990 SKYWEST HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
DR
23 FLIGHTCRAFT INC 19990 SKYWEST  HAYWARD N/A UTANK 57438
DR
25 CONTINENTAL WHITE CAP INC, 22493 CLAWITER HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
RD
26 OAKLAND FENCE CO 1580 WINTON HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A
AVE W
28 ARCO 17601 SAN LORENZO 90071 LTANK N/A
HESPERIAN BLVD
28 HASSAN D TEYLAGHI 17601 SAN LORENZO 0071 UTANK 26948
HESPERIAN BLVD
28 FACILITY 408 17601 SAN LORENZO 90071 HWIS CALO0Q0Q7215
HESPERIAN BLVD
34 FORMER BAR 5 FACILITY 20725 CORSAIR  HAWARD 94545 LTANK N/A
BLVD
36 NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR  HAYWARD 94545 LTANK N/A
BLVD
36 NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR  HAYWARD 94545 $1987 10957
BLVD
3& NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR  HAYWARD P4545 FINDS CAD981389215
BLVD
356 NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR  HAYWARD P4545 HWES CADY81389216
BLVD
36 NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR  HAYWARD P4545 HWisS CAXO00077875
BLVD
38 EKC TECHNOLOGY 1739 SABRE ST  HAYWARD 94545 LTANK N/A
38 EKC TECHNOLOGY INC. 1739 SABRE ST  HAYWARD 94545 FINDS CAD068845163
38 EKC TECHNOLOGY INC. 1739 SABRE ST HAYWARD 94545 HWIS CADD6884S163
38 RESCURCE RECOVERY & 1739 SABRE ST  HAYUWARD 94545 HWIS CADP80638126
RECYCLING
38 MICROPEL INC 1739 SABRE ST  HAYWARD 94545 HWIS CADS80881973
38 MICROPEL INCORPORATED 1739 SABRE ST HAYWARD F4545 FINDS CADYB0881973
39 CORSAIR PROPERTY 20275 CORSAIR  HAYWARD N/A LTANK N/A

Copyright ® 1223 by VISTA Environmental Information, Inc., San Diego, California
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CAI-SITES (AWP)

The information presented in this report is updated to July, 1993.

The Annuval Work Plan (AWP) contains a listing of all verified bazardous waste sites that are
or will be targeted for abatement by the California Environmental Protection Agency under the
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act of 1984 (Health and Safety Code Section 25356) and
the Hazardous Substance Account (HSA). Hazardous waste sites may be discovered by the
department directly or referred to the department for confirmation and follow up action by
another government agency, such as a local heaith department, a Regional Water Quality
Control Board, a responsible party or a concerned citizen. New sites are added to this database
as they are verified and the "Preliminary Assessment, Site Investigation and Hazard Ranking
System" processes are completed. This database is updated once annually after approval of the
California state legislature and has been incorporated into the CAL-SITES database.

This database currently contains a list of approximately 250 sites in the State of California.

MAP
D N
NO SITE NAME STREET ADDRESS  CITY z1p SITE INFORMATION

As of the date listed above, no sites listed in this database are located within a one mile radius of the
subject property.

" See key on last page for definition

1/034566-001
Ceopyright © 1923 by VISTA Environmental Information, [nc., San Diego, Califorma page 10 of 19




BORDER ZONE PROPERTY ACT SITES
(DEED RESTRICTIONS)

The information provided in this report is updated to July, 1993.

In accordance with Assembly Bill 816, and the Hazardous Waste Property/Border Zone
Property Law (Health & Safety Code 25220), the CAL-EPA, Toxic Substances Control
Program (TSCP) enters into voluntary deed restriction agreements with owners of property who
propose building residences, schools, hopitals or day care centers on property that is “on or
within 2,000 feet of a significant disposal of hazardous waste”. Restrictions may include
"activities on, over, or under the land, including, but not limited to, a prohibition against
building, filling, grading, excavating, or mining" without the written permission of the TSCP.

This bill requires the TSCP to "notify the planning and building department of each city,
county, or regional council of governments when a land use restriction has been recorded, and
would require the planning and building department to enforce the restriction,” although the
TSCP has compiled a list of properties subject to environmental deed restrictions which is used
to notify various building and planning departments in local jurisdictions.

AP
iD SITE
NO. NAME ADDRESS CITY ZIp

As of the date listed above, no sites listed in this database are located within a one mile radius of the
subject property.

1/034558-001
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CAL-SITES (ASPIS)

The information presented in this report is updated to July, 1993.

Developed under Section 25359.6 of the Health and Safety Code, the California EPA Toxic
Substance Control Program (TSCP) maintains a listing of potential and known hazardous waste
sites. TSCP staff have interviewed officials from county health agencies, local fire departments,
county agricultural commissioners, and other local agencies that could reasonably be expected
to have information regarding potentlal waste sites. The Regional Water Quality Control
Boards, Department of Fish and Game and other state environmental regulatory agencies’ TSCP
staffs also review historical land use data sources to generate lists of potentially contaminated
sites.

This database was formerly known as the Abandoned Site Program Information System, but was
integrated into the CAL-SITES database in 1991. Information concerning most of these sites
should be considered preliminary although most confirmed sites from this database are merged
into the AWP once they have been hazard ranked. This database currently contains more than
26,000 sites in the State of California.

HMAP
i .
NO. FACILITY NAME LOCATION CITY zZ1p FACILITY NO. STATUS CODE
1 ANTE-COMM-INSTALLATION 22335 MEEKLAND HAYWARD 94541 01760026 NFA
AVENUE
7 DON LAWRENCE PAINTING 160 GROVE WAY HAYWARD 94541 01170019 NFA
COMPANY
10 SWEANNGEN TRUCKING 23500 ODOM HAYWARD 94541 01420059 NFA
DRIVE
14  AUDIO-TECHNOLOGY 23800 HATWARD 94541 01760005 NFA
HESPERIAN
BOULEVARD
18 L H MILLER TRUCKING 57 VIA HERMOSA SAN LOREN20  $4580 01420017 NFA
21 KRUGER & SONS INC 22958 SAKLAN  HAYWARD 94545 01200015 NFA
ROAD
22 BAMSCH TOOL & DIE INC 1418 WEST HAYUARD 94545 01350084 NFA
WINTON AVENUE
22 CALIFORNIA AIR NATIONAL 1525 WEST HAYWARD 94544 01970001 NEA
GUARD WINTON AVENUE
30 MATHIEU ARMS & 21004 CORSAIR  HAYWARD 94545 01370020 NFA
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY I BOULEVARD
31 D & A CONCRETE 20942 CORSAIR  HAYWARD 94545 01170020 NFA
ACCESSORIES BOULEVARD

" See "Key to Terms" on last page of report for definition

1/034886-001
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CAL-SITES (ASPIS) continued...

AP
1D .
NO. FACILITY NAME LOCATION cIry ZIP  FACILITY HO. STATUS CODE
31 WESTERN DRUMS, INC. 21301 CLOUD  HAYWARD 94545 01340114 PEARM
WAY
331  HAY COR CORPORATION 20875 CORSAIR  HAYWARD 94545 01350105 NFA
BOULEVARD
33 ANTONE MANUFACTURING 21671 CLOWD  HAYWARD 94545 01330027 NFA
COMPANY WAY
33 OAKLAND WIRE & GRON WORKS 21602 CLOUD  HAYWARD 94545 01340033 NFA
WAY
33 C B ASSOCIATES 21658 CLOUD  HAYWARD 94545 01350080 NFA
WAY
33 DEAN LEWIS ASSOCIATES 21650 CLOUD HAYWARD 94545 01500002 NFA
WAY
37 EEMER CLAYTON PUGH 17121 VIA PASA SAN LORENZO 94580 01160005 NFA
TIEMPO
38 RAY-0-VAC 1705 SABRE HAYWARD 94545 01420049 NFA
STREET
38 HICKORY FARMS OF OHIO 1787 SABRE HAYWARD 94544 01420060 NFA
STREET
38 E I DUPONT DE NEMOURS INC 1809 SABRE HAYWARD 94545 01510003 NFA
STREET
40 HARLEY DAVIS COMPANY 1859 SABRE HAYWARD 94541 01320020 NFA
STREET
41 MONTAGUE COMPANY 1830 STEARMAN  HAYWARD 94545 01350094 NFA

AVERUE

" See "Key to Terms” on last page of report for definition

Copyright ® 1993 by VISTA Environmental Information, Inc., San Diego, California

1/034566-001
page 13 of 19



HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION SYSTEMS (HWIS)

The information presented in this report is updated to December, 1992.

The California Department of Health Services, Toxic Substances Control Division, has
developed and maintained lists of hazardous waste generators and hazardous waste treatment
storage and disposal facilities in the State of California, pursuant to the Hazardous Waste
Control Law (Health and Safety Code Section 25100 et seq.), and the Hazardous Waste
Management Act of 1976 (Health and Safety Code Section 25179.1 et seq). In addition, this
law requires all counties to prepare and submit hazardous waste management plans. To assist
the counties,the Toxic Substances Control Division maintains lists containing generation and
disposal data within each county. This information has been assembled by the Toxic Substances
Control Division from manifest reports required from hazardous waste generators. This
database currently lists over 20,000 sites in the state of California.

MAP
ID EPA FACILITY -
NO. NO. HAME ADDRESS CITY GEN/TSD
1 CAD981654270 LASERFORM INC 22359 MEEKLAND AVE HAYWARD GEN
4 CRDOS1903847 ANCHOR GLASS 22302 HATHAWAY HAYWARD GEN
CONTAINER CORP AVENUE
& CAD982055048 UNQOCAL SVC STA #3791 391 WEST A §T HAYWARD GEN
17 CA1690590186 GOLDEN GATE AFS 21615 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD GEN
20 CAP982058257 UNOCAL SVC STA #5590 20501 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD GEN
20 CALCO0032612 ARCO PRODUCTS CO FAC 20200 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYUWARD GEN
5387
22 CA3572890140 HAYWARD AIR NATIONAL 1525 WEST WINTON AVE HAYWARD GEN
GUARD BASE
22 CAK111000032 CITY OF HAYWARD 14071 WEST WINTOM HAYWARD GEN
AVENUE
22 CALO00D05201 CASCADE CHEVRON 1490 W WINTON AVE HAYWARD GEN
22 CAL000030022 CHEVRON STATION 1490 WEST WINSTON AV HAYWARD GEN
#92263
28 CALOD00O7215 FACILITY 608 17601 HESPERIAMN BLVD SAN GEN
LORENZO
30 CAD982504870 TRIDECS CORP 21004 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD GEN
31 CADOB7210399 WESTERN DRUMS INC 21301 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD GEN
31 CADOB721039% WESTERN DRUMS INC 21301 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD TSD
32 CAD982412884 AL MAPLES AUTO 790 BOCKMAN RD SAN GEM
SERVICE LORENZO

" See "Key to Terms” on last page of report for definition

Copynight ® 1993 by VISTA Environmental Information, Inc., San Diego, California
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HWIS continued...

MAP

ID EPA FACILITY *

NO. NO. NAME ADDRESS CITY GEN/TSD

32 CALO00035840 SAN LORENZQ 800 BOCKMAN ROAD SAN GEN
USD~BOHANNON LORENZO

36 CAD981389216 NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD GEN

38 cap080707045 E I DUPONT DE 1809 SABRE STREET HAYWARD GEN
NEMOURS & CCMPANY
INC

38 CAD982020364 HIGH VACUUM 1763 SABRE ST HAYWARD GEN
APPARATUS MFG INC

38 CALDQOOZ21470 ALAMEDA CONTRA COSTA 1758 SABER STREET HAYWARD GEN
TRANSIT

41 CADD09152877 MONTAGUE COMPANY 1830 STEARMAN AVE HAYWARD GEN
THE#

41 CAD(G29321197 NORTON EIMDUSTRIES 1833 STEARMAN AVE HAYWARD GEN

" See "Key to Terms" on last page of report for definition

INC

Copyright ® 1993 by VISTA Environmental Information, Inc., San Diego, California
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SOLID WASTE INFORMATION SYSTEM (SWIS)

The information presented in this report is updated 10 March, 1993.

The California Integrated Waste Management Board maintains an inventory list of both open
as well as closed and inactive solid waste disposal facilities and transfer stations pursuant to the
Solid Waste Management and Resource Recovery Act of 1972, Government Code Section 2.
66790(b). Generally, the California Integrated Waste Management Board learns of locations
of disposal facilities through permit applications and from local enforcement agencies. Since
1977, the SWIS system has grown to track over 1000 solid waste disposal facilities and transfer
stations in the State of California.

MAP
ID SsMIS FACILITY OPERAT IONAL WASTE
NO. ID NAME ADDRESS cIiTY STATUS RECEIVED TONS/DAY

As of the date listed above, no sites listed in this database are located within a one mitle radius of the
subject property.

" See "Key to Terms" on last page of report for definition

. 1/034568-001
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LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS

The information presented in this report is updated to:

Region 1 - September 13893: North Coast

Region 2 - September 1993: San Francisco Bay Area

Region 3 - September 1333+ Central Coast

Region 4 - August 1993: Greater Los Angeles Area

Region 9 - September 1993: Greater San Diego Area

US

Region S - July 1393: Central Valley

Region 6 - October 1993: Lahontan Area

Region 7 - August 1823: Colorado River Basin

Region & - July 1883: Santa Ana Area

The California State Water Resources Control Board, in cooperation with the Office of
Emergency Services, compiles lists of all leaks of hazardous substances from underground
storage tanks in the State of California pursuant to Section 25295 (b) of the Health and Safety
Code. The nine regional boards maintain information on all reported leak cases within their
jurisdiction, both for those where the regional board and where other local agencies take the
lead in overseeing investigations and remedial actions. The California Environmental Protection
Agency’s Department of Hazardous Materials Data Management collects the nine regional Hsts
and publishes them as one database named LUSTIS.
Status codes for some regions are not available directly from the nine boards. For those regions
VISTA supplements the region’s status codes with state LUSTIS status codes. Information from
LUSTIS is placed in parentheses and has been updated to May, 1993.

*
MAP . REMEDTAL
D GALLONS CASE . ACTION
NO. FACILITY STREET CITY ZIP  SUBSTANCE  LOST TYPE STATUS  CODE
1 EPLIN PROPERTY 22383 MEEKLAND  HAYWARD  N/A
AVE
2 HELMUT MOTORS 82 A ST W HAYWARD  N/A
4 DIAMOND BATHURST 22302 HAYWARD  N/A (8006619 (G) (3B} (NT)
HATHWAY AVE
4 PRICE CLUB 22300 RAYWARD  N/A  (12035) (6) (5¢) (ETED)
HATHAWAY AVE
5 K/D CEDAR SUPPLY 22008 HAYWARD ~ N/A  (8006619) (s) (38) (NT)
£0 INC. MEEKLAND AVE
6 UNOCAL 391 A ST W HAYWARD  N/A  (8006619) (G} (5¢) ws)
8 VIC HUBBARD 4N A ST W HAYWARD N/A  (8006619) (6> (38> (NT)
9 FARRER PROPERTY 944 WINTON HAYWARD  N/A  (8006619) (6 (38} (NT)
AVE W
11 HOANG'S AUTO 20009 MEEKLAND  HAYWARD  N/A
SERVICE AVE
12 DURHAM 19984 HAYWARD  N/A (80065619) (6) (3¢ (NT)
TRANSPORTATION ~ MEEKLAND RD

" See "Key to Terms" on last page of report for definition

Copyright © 1993 by VISTA Environmentai Information, Inc., San Diego, Califorma
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LUST continued. ..

MAP . REMEDIAL
ID GALLONS CASE +« ACTION
HO. FACILITY STREET CITY ZIP  SUBSTANCE LosT TYPE STATUS  CODE
13 ACCURATE AUTO 580 A ST W HAYWARD  N/A  (B008619) ($) (o NT)
SERVICE
13 £-2 SERVE 525 A ST W HAYWARD N/A  (8006619) (6) (50) (NT)
PETROLEUM{MOBIL)
14 TEXACO 23990 HAYWARD  N/A  (8006619) (6) £SR) (NT)
HESPERIAN BLVD
5 ANDERSON LIFT 310 HAYWARD  N/A (8006619 (s) {2)] (NT)
BARTLETT AVE
16 THRIFTY OIL CO 700 A ST W HAYWARD  N/A (8006619} e (5C) (NTY
19 MINAMI PROPERTY 600 HAYWARD  N/A  (12035) (G) (0 (ED)
SHIRLEY AVE
20 ALLIANCE 20450 HESPERUAB HAYWARD  N/A (12031 () ) (NT)
BLVD
20 TEXACO 20499 HAYWARD  N/A  (8006619) (6 (50) (NT)
HESPERIAN BLVD
20 THRIFTY 20200 HAYWARD  N/A  (8006619) 5] (5C) (NT)
OIL{ARCO) HESPERIAN BLVD
20 UNOCAL 20501 HAYWARD  N/A  (BOQG619) &) (5C) (N
HESPERIAN BLVD
20 WEBER AUTO 20372 HESPERIAN HAYWARD  N/A
SUPPLY BLVD
22 CALIFCRNIA AIR 1525 WINTON HAYWARD  N/A  (12034) (6) (38) (NT)
NATIONAL GUARD  AVE W
22 CHEVRON 1490 WINTON HAYWARD  N/A  (8006619) (6) () (NT)
AVE W
22 FIRE STATION #6 1401 WINTON HAYWARD  N/A  (12034) (S) (o (NT)
AVE N
23 BEECHCRAFT WEST 19990 HAYWARD  N/A  (12034) (G) (50) (ED)
TANK FARM SKYWEST DR
24 COLUMBUS 22950 CLAWITER  HAYWARD  N/A  (12034) (s) (0 (NT)
DISTRIBUTOR RD
26 OAKLAND FENCE CO 1580 WINTON HAYWARD N/A  (8006619) (8) (1) (rS)
AVE W
27 JOE CUNHA 22409 HAYWARD  N/A  (12036) (%) )} ¢NT)
PROPERTY THUNDERBIRD PL
28 ARCO 17601 SAN N/A (B006619) (6) (5R) (ETED)
HESPERIAN BLVD  LORENZO
29 BP OIL/MOBIL 18501 HESPERIAM  SAN N/A
BLVD LORENZO

" See "Key to Terms" on last page of report for definition
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LUST continued...

AP . REMEDIAL™

D GALLONS CASE « ACTION

NO. FACILITY STREET cITY ZIP  SUBSTANCE  10ST  TYPE  STATUS  CODE

34 FORMER BAR 5 20725 HAYWARD  N/A  (8006619) (6 (0) (ED)

FACILITY CORSAIR BLVD

35 BANK OF AMERICA 20609 CORSAIR  HAYWARD  N/A  (12034) (s) (0) (NT)
BLVD

36 NORPAK 20550 HAYWARD  N/A  (12034) () (0) (NT)
CORSAIR BLVD

38 EKC TECHNOLOGY 1739 SABRE HAYWARD  N/A  (B006619) () 0y (NT)
AVE

39 CORSAIR PROPERTY 20275 HAYWARD  N/A  (12034) (63 (0) (NT)

CORSAIR BLWD

" See "Key to Terms™ on last page of report for definition
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KEY TO TERMS/ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THIS REPORT:

N/A: An entry having "N/A"™ in a field indicates no information is
available at this time.
CERCLIS:
* EVENT TYPE - Evaluation and disposition information:
AR = Administrative Record NP = Proposal to NPL
AS = Aerial Survey NR = Removed from Proposed NPL
€O = Combined RI/SI OH = Other Event
CR = Remedial Community Relations OM = Operations and Maintenance
CT = Community Relations Technical Assistance 08 = Oversight of State by Fund
DA = Design Assistance PA = Pretiminary Assessment
DS = Discovery PD = Public Comments on Deletion Package
EO = Endangerment Assessment PR = Planned Removal
£Q = EDD RA = Remedial Action
ER = Expedited Response Action RC = Removal Community Relations
ES = Expanded Site Inspection RD = Remedial Design
EV = Evacuation State/Local R1 = Remedial Investigation
FM = forward Planning/Management Assistance (Primarily for Historical Purposes)
FP = Forward Planning Activity RM = RAMP -- Remedial Action Master Plan
(for Historical Purposes only) (for Historical Purposes only)
F§ = Feasibility Study RO = ROD
(Primarily for Historical Purposes) RS = Removal Investigation
GS = Geophysical Support/Mapping RV = Removal Action
HA = Hezlth Assessment SE = Site Access
HR = Final Hazard Ranking Determined S! = Site Inspection
IM = Initial Remedial Measure TA = Technical Assistance
IR = Immediate Removal 76 = Community Relations Technical Assistance
LA = Long-Term Response TO = Topegraphical Mapping
LR = Long-Term Response TR = Temporary Relocation
MA = Management Assistance UR = Underground Storage Tank Removai
NA = NAA WP = R1/FS Workplan Approved by HQ
ND = NPL Deletion Process Z_ = (For internal Office Use anly)
NF = Final Listing on NPL

* EVENT QUALIFIER - Actual or anticipated actions and priorities:

C = Clean up. M = Medium priority.
0 = Deferred. N = Na further remedial action planned.
E = Administrative record compilation / remedial event. § = Stabilization.
G = Recommended for HRS scoring. U = Unknown.
H = Higher priority. V = Administrative record compilation /
L = Lower priority. removal event.
* REGIONAL UTILITY DESCRIPTIQN - Provides information developed by U.S.
EPA’s regional office about the nature of contamination at a specific
site.
NPL:
* SITE DESCRIPTION - Provides a brief explanation of the caontaminants and
circumstances of a particular site.
Copyright © 1993 by VISTA Environmental Information, Ing., San Diego, California Page 1 of 4



l AWP (FORMERLY BEP):

* SITE INFORMATION - Provides a brief description of the hazardous wastes

' on the site, the potential threat to public health and the status of the

site.

l CAL-SITES {FORMERLY ASPIS):

* STATUS CODE - Indicates the current status of a site and whether it is

. scheduled for further investigation by DHS Toxic Substances Control

Division.

"AWP"  "Annual Workplan" - in remediation.

. "BKLG" "Backlog" - potential AWP site which has been hazard ranked
but which is not on the annual workpian.

"CERT" "Certified" - has been remediated.

l "CNTY" "County lead site” - not a candidate for the annual workplan
and the local county has the lead.

"COM"  "Certified Operation and Maintenance" - has been certified but

. is still in operation and maintenance.

"DLIST" "Delisted" - taken off the AWP usually for administrative
reasons, for example: if several sites are consolidated, the old
sites could be given this status.

' "EPA" "EPA lead” - not on the NPL, yet EPA has assumed the lead.

“"HRR" "Hazard Ranking Required" - has had a Preliminary
Endangerment Assessment or equivalentevaluation and needs

l to be hazard ranked.

"NFA" "No Further Action” - based on the information available on
the site’s potential to threaten public health and/or the
environment, DTSC staff have judged this site to require no

l further departmental action.

"OAL"”  "QOther Agency Lead" - not on the AWP and has a lead
agency other than the county, the RWQCB, EPA, or RCRA.

. "PEARH™ "Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Required, High
priority" - judged by DTSC staff to have a high probability of
posing a public health or environmental threat.

' "PEARL"” "Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Regquired, Low
priority".

"PEARM" "Preliminary Endangerment Assessment Required, Medium
priority™.

' "PRP" "Potential Responsible Party search required” - not on the
AWP but needs a PRP search, after which would normally
receive a ranking of AWP or BKLG.

' "RCRA" "Resource Conservation and Recovery Act” lead - is being
mitigated under the Permitting Program and has never been
on the AWP or BEP.

' “REFRC” "Referred to RCRA™ - has been on the AWP or BEP in the
past and is being mitigated under the lead of the permitting
program.

"REFRW" "Referred to RWRQCB" - formerly on the AWP or BEP and is

l now being mitigated under the lead of the Regional Water
Quality Control Board.

) "RWQCB""Referred to RWQCB" - has never been on the AWP or BEP;

l is being mitigated under the lead of the RWQCB.

"SSR" Site Screen Required. The site requires initial screening.

Copyright ® 1993 by VISTA Environmental Information, Inc., San Diego, California Page 2 of 4



HWIS:

* GEN/TSD - Indicates whether the listed facility is a generator of hazardous
waste or is a treatment, storage or disposal facility.

LUST:

[=]
o

MOTOR OIL =
BOILER FUEL
#6 FUEL OIL
HEATER FUEL
SOLVENTS = 1
HYDRAULIC OIL =
WASTE WATER = 32
S

P Wnn

14
MINERAL SPIRITS = 41

PAINT THINNER = 49
QIL\GREASE WASTE = 51

DRY CLEANING SOLVENT = 52
WATER\WASTE OIL MIX = 61
LUBRICATING OIL = 71
HYDROCARBONS = 7é

COQLANT = 77

ALIPHATEC HYDROCARBONS = 78
TRANSMISSION FLUID = 80
LACQUER THIMMER = 84

NAPTHA DISTILLATE = 11
V,M&P NAPTHA = 116

CUTTING OfL = 122

* SUBSTANCE CODES

#5 FUEL OIL = 127
CHLORINATED HYDROCARBONS = 142
FREON = 171

ALCOHOL = 172

UNLEADED GASOLINE = 12031
REGULAR GASOLINE = 12032
PREMIUM GASOLINE = 12033
DIESEL = 12034

WASTE OIL = 12035

MISC. VEHICLE FUEL = 120346
JET FUEL = 12037

CYANIDES, SALTS = 57125
ETHYL ALCOLHOL = 64175
ACETIC ACID = 84197

METHYL ALCOLHOL = 67561
ISOPROPYL ALCOHOL = 47630
ACETONE = 67641

BENZENE = 71432

METHYLENE CHLORIDE = 75092
METHYL ETHYL KETONES = 78933
TCE = 79016

* CASE TYPE CODES

PSEUDODOCUMENE = 95636
XYLENE = 106423

ETHYLENE DICHLORIDE = 107062
TOLUENE = 108383
TETRAHYDROFURAN = 109999
PERCHLORETHYLENE = 127184
DINITROTOLUENES = 610399
NICKEL OXIDE = 1313991

PCB = 13346363

LEAD = 7439921

NICKEL = 7440020

CHROMIUM = 7440473

COPPER = 7440508

CRUDE OIL (HAZ.) = 3002059

GASOLINE = 8006619
COAL TAR = 8007452
KEROSENE = 8008206

STODDARD SOLVENTS = 8052413
ASPHALT = 8052424
POLYESTER RESIN = 25037665

D - One or more domestic or municipal supply wells have been contaminated.
G - Ground water has been affected.
S - Only soil has been affected.

U/ - The type of resources affected or extent of the resources affected are not

known.

Copyright ® 1983 by VISTA Environmental Information, Inc., San Diego, California
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LUST continued...

* STATUS CODES

c Remedial action (cleanup) in progress.

0 No Action
No action has been taken by the responsible party after the initial report of the leak.

1 Leak Being Confirmed
A Leak is suspected at a site, includes inspection of the excavation, and tank and appurtenant plumbing
to determine existence of {eak.

3A Pretiminary Site Assessment Workplan Submitted
A workplan\proposal has been requested of, or submitted by, the responsible party in order to determine
whether groundwater has been, or will be, impacted as a result of a release from any underground tanks
or associated piping.

38 Preliminary Site Assessment Underway
Implementation of a workplan addressing the above described tasks.

5C Pollution Characterization
Responsible party is in the process of installing additional monitoring wells and\er borings in order
to fully define the lateral and vertical extent of contamination in soil and ground water and assess
the Hydrogeology of the area. This phase of work may also include performing aquifer tests, soil gas
surveys, continued ground water gradient determinations and monjtoring, assessing impacts of surface
and\or ground water.

SR Remediation plan
A remediation plan has been submitted evaluating long term remediation options. A proposal and
impltementation schedule for an appropriate remediation option has also beeen submitted, This phase
of work may also include preparing and submitting the necessary information for any permits needed prior
to implementation of the plan (NPDES or WDR).

7 Remedial Action
Implementation of corrective action plan.

8 Post Remedial Action Monitoring
Periodic ground water or other monitoring at the site, as necessary, in order to verify and/or evalutate
the effectiveness of remedial activities.

9 Case Closed
The Regional Board and the Local Agency are in concurrence that no further work is necessary at the
site. (9L: Closed by county. 9R: Closed by RWQGCB.)

10 Cease and abate Order

* REMEDIAL ACTION CODES

CB Containment Barrier -- install vertical dike to block horizontal movement of contaminant.

co Cap Site -- install horizontal impermeable layer to reduce rainfall infiltration.

ED Excavate and Dispose -- remove contaminated soil and dispese in approved site.

ET Excavate and Treat -- remove contaminated soil and treat (includes spreading or land farming).

FP Remove Free Product -- remove floating product from water table.

GT Pump and Treat Ground Water -- generally employed to remove disselved contaminants.

HU Treatment at Hookup -- install water treatment devices at each dweiling or other place of use.

IT Enhanced Bicdegradation -- use of any available technology to promote bacterial decomposition of
contaminants.

NA No Action Required -- incident is minor, requiring no remedial action.

NT No Action Taken -- no indication that action was taken.

o7 Other

RS Replace Supply -- provide alternative water supply te affected parties.

UK Unknown -- action not known, or unknown if action taken.

VE,VES Vapor Extraction

V¥$,VT  Vent Soil -- bore holes in soil to allow volatilization of contaminants.

COUNTY:
Class I Hazardous Materials Accepted (No Radicactivity)
Class 11 Mixed Munfcipal rubbish
Class III Solid waste (concrete} Type DB Debris Basin
Class LV Large Volume transfer statien Type LF Landfill
Class SV Small Volume transfer station Type TS Transfer Station

NOTE: ALL DESIGNATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.
Copyright © 1993 by VISTA Environmental Information, Inc., San Diego, California Page 4 of 4



Map Id Agency

Index to

Map Id Numbers

1/034566-001

Page

Nmbr Name Site Name Street Address City 2IP
1 LUST EPLIN PROPERTY 22383 MEEKLAND AVE HAYWARD N/A
1 HWIS LASERFORM INC 22359 MEEKLAND AVE HAYWARD N/A
1 CASITES ANTE -COMM~ INSTALLATION 22335 MEEXLAND AVENUE HATWARD 4541
2 LUST HELWUT WMOTORS 82 A ST W HAYWARD LTS
3 CORTESE HOYT & BUETTHER TRACTOR 22117 MEEKLAND AVE HAYWARD 94541
4 CORTESE  DIAMOND BATHURST 22302 HATHWAY AVE HAYWARD 0000C
[ LUST DIAMOND BATHURST 22302 HATHWAY AVE HAYWARD N/A
4 HWIS ANCHOR GLASS CONTAINER CORP 22302 HATHAWAY AVENUE HAYWARD N/A
4 CORTESE  PRICE CLUB 22300 HATHAWAY AVE HAYWARD 4541
4 CORTESE PRICE CLUB 22300 HATHAWAY AVE HAYWARD 94541
4 LUST PRICE CLUB 22300 HATHAWAY AVE HAYWARD N/A
5 CORTESE K/D CEDAR SUPPLY CO [NC. 22008 MEEKLAND HAYWARD 94541
5 LuUsT K/D CEDAR SUPPLY CO INC. 22008 MEEKLAND AVE HAYWARD N/A
é HWIS UNDCAL SVC STA #3791 391 WEST A ST HAYWARD N/A
6 CORTESE UNOCAL 391 AST W HAYWARD 00000
& LUST UNOCAL 391 A ST W HAYWARD N/A
7 CASITES DON LAWRENCE PAINTING COMPANY 160 GROVE WAY HAYWARD 94541
8 CORTESE  VIC HUBBARD 411 A ST W HAYWARD go0ooo
8 LUST ViC HUBBARD 411 A ST W HAYWARD N/A
g CORTESE  FARRER PROPERTY 944 WINTON AVE W HAYWARD Qgoao
9 LUST FARRER PROPERTY 944 WINTON AVE W HAYWARD N/A
10 CASITES  SWEANNGIN TRUCKING 23500 oDOM DRIVE HAYWARD 94541
1M1 LUsST HOANG'S AUTO SERVICE 20009 MEEKLAND AVE HAYWARD N/A
12 CORTESE  DURHAM TRANSPORTATION 19984 MEEKLAND AVE HAYWARD 00000
12 CORTESE HARBERT TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 19984 MEEKLAND AVE HAYWARD 00000
12 LusT DURHAM TRANSPORTATION 19984 MEEXLAND RD HAYWARD N/A
13 CORTESE E-Z SERVE PETROLEUM({MOBIL) 525 A ST W HAYWARD 00000
13 LusT E-Z SERVE PETROLEUM(MOBIL) 525 A ST W HAYWARD N/A
13 CORTESE ACCURATE AUTO SERVICE 580 A ST W HAYWARD 00000
13 LUsY ACCURATE AUTO SERVICE S80 A ST W HAYWARD N/A
14 CORTESE EXXON COMPANY USA #70218 23990 HESPERIAN HAYWARD 91608
14 CORTESE EXXON R/S 7-0218 23990 HESPERIAN HAYWARD 91608
T4 LUST TEXACO 23990 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD N/A
14 CORTESE TEXACO 23990 HESPERIAN HATWARD 21608
14 CORTESE NPD MIN-FRMR TEXACO STN(HESPER 23990 HESPERIAN HAYWARD 1608
14 CASITES AUDIO-TECHNOLOGY 23800 HESPERIAN BOULEVARD HAYWARD 94541

1



Index to Map Id Numbers
Map Id Agency
Nmbr Name Site Name Street Address City 1p
15 CORTESE  ANDERSOM LIFT 310 BARTLETT AVE HAYWARD Qooao
15 LUST ANDERSON LIFT 310 BARTLETT AVE HAYWARD N/A
16 LUST THREFTY QIL CO 700 A ST W HAYWARD N/A
16 CORTESE THRIFTY OIL CO 700 A ST W HAYWARD 94541
17 HWIS GOLDEN GATE AFS 21615 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD N/A
18 CASITES L H MILLER TRUCKING 57 VIA HERMOSA SAN LORENZQ Q4580
19 CORTESE MINAMI PROPERTY 600 SHIRLEY AVE HAYWARD 00000
19 LUST MINAMI PROPERTY 400 SHIRLEY AVE HAYWARD N/A
20 CORTESE  UNOCAL SVC STA #5590 20501 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD 24541
20 CORTESE  UNOCAL 20501 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD 94541
20 CORTESE  ROSES AIRPORT UNION 76 20501 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD 94541
20 HWLS UNOCAL SVC STA #5590 20501 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD N/A
20 LUST UNOCAL 20501 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD N/A
20 LUST ALLIANCE 20450 HESPERUAB BLVD HAYWARD N/A
20 LUST WEBER AUTO SUPPLY 20372 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD N/A
20 CORTESE  EXXON COMPANY USA #7(0219 206499 HESPERIAN HAYWARD 21608
20 CORTESE TEXACO 20499 HESPERIAN HAYWARD 91608
20 CORTESE EXXON RS #7-0219 20499 HESPERIAN HAYWARD 21608
20 LUST TEXACO 20499 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD N/A
20 CORTESE  ARCO PRODUCTS CO FAC 5387 20200 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD 0Qoo0
20 CORTESE  THRIFTY OIL (ARCO) 20200 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD 00600
20 CORTESE  THRIFTY QIL STN. #052 20200 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD [Halalue]
20 HWIS ARCO PRODUCTS CO FAC 5387 20200 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD N/A
20 LUST THRIFTY QiL{ARCO) 20200 HESPERIAN BLVD HAYWARD N/A
21 CASITES  KRUGER & SONS iNC 22958 SAKLAN ROAD HAYWARD 94345
22 CORTESE  FIRE STATION #6 1407 WINTON AVE N HAYWARD 00000
22 CORTESE  FIRE STATION #5 1401 WINTON AVE M HAYWARD (0000
22 HWIS CITY OF HAYWARD 1401 WEST WINTON AVENUE HAYWARD N/A
22 LUST FIRE STATION #5 1401 WINTON AVE N HAYWARD N/A
22 CASITES BAMSCH TOOL & DIE INC 1418 WEST WINTON AVENUE HAYWARD 94545
22 CORTESE  CASCADE CHEVROMN 1490 WINTON AVE W HAYWARD 00000
22 HWIS CASCADE CHEVRON 1490 W WINTON AVE HAYWARD N/A
22 CORTESE CHEVRON 1490 WINTON AVE W HAYWARD 00000
22 HWIS CHEVRON STATION #92263 1590 WEST WINSTON AV HAYWARD N/A
22 LusT CHEVRON 1490 WINTON AVE W HAYWARD N/A
22 CORTESE CALIFORNIA AIR MATIOMAL GUARD 1525 WINTON AVE BLDG 1 W, HAYWARD 94545
22 LUST CALIFORNIA AIR NATIONAL GUARD 1525 WINTON AVE W HAYWARD N/A
22 CASITES CALIFORNIA AIR NATIONAL GUARD 1525 WEST WINTON AVENUE HAYWARD 94544
22 CORTESE  USNAVY MARINE RSRV TRAIN CTR 1525 WINTON AVE BLDG 1 W. HAYWARD 94545
22 CORTESE  HAYWARD ANG STATION 1525 WINTON AVE BLDG 1T W. HAYWARD 94545
22 HWIS HAYWARD AIR NATIONAL GUARD BASE 1525 WEST WINTON AVE HAYWARD N/A
1/034566-001
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Index to Map Id Numbers
lMap [d Agency
Nmbr Name Site Name Street Address City 2ip
l 23 CORTESE BEECHCRAFT WEST TANK FARM 19990 SKYWEST DR HAYWARD 00000
23 CORTESE FLIGHTCRAFT [NC 19990 SKYWEST DR HAYWARD 00000
. 23 LUST BEECHCRAFT WEST TANK FARM 19990 SKYWEST DR HAYWARD N/A
26 LUST COLUMBUS DISTRIBUTOR 22950 CLAWITER RD HAYWARD N/A
l 25 CORTESE CONTENENTAL WHITE CAP INC. 22493 CLAWITER RD HAYWARD 0oc00
26 CORTESE  OAKLAND FENCE CO 1580 WINTON AVE W HAYWARD 00000
. 26 LUST OAKLAND FENCE CO 1580 WINTON AVE W HAYWARD N/A
27 LUsT JOE CUNHA PROPERTY 22409 THUNDERBIRD PL HAYWARD N/A
l 28 CORTESE  FACILITY 608 17601 HESPERIAN BLVD SAN LORENZO 20071
28 CORTESE  ARCO 176017 HESPERIAN BLVD SAN LORENZO 90071
28 CORTESE  HASSAN O YEYLAGHI 17601 HESPERIAN BLVD SAN LORENZQ 90071
l 28 HW1S FACILITY 508 17601 HESPERIAN BLVD SAN LORENZO N/A
28 Lust ARCO 176071 HESPERIAN BLVD SAN LORENZO N/A
l 29 LUST BP OIL/MOBIL 185071 HESPERIAN BLVD SAN LORENZO N/A
30 CASITES  MATHIEU ARMS & DEVELOPMENT 21004 CORSAIR BOULEVARD HAYWARD 4545
COMPANY 1
' 30 HWIS TRIDECS CORP 21004 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD N/A
31 CASITES D & A CONCRETE ACCESSORIES 20942 CORSAIR BOULEVARD HAYWARD 94545
3% CASITES HAY COR CORPORATION 20876 CORSAIR BOULEVARD HAYWARD SL54LS
. 3 CASITES WESTERN DRUMS, INC. 21301 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD 94545
31 CERCLIS  WESTERM DRUMS INC. 21301 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD 94545
31 HWIS WESTERN DRUMS INC 21301 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD N/A
l 31 HWIsS WESTERN DRUMS INC 21301 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD N/A
31 HWIS WESTERN DRUMS INC 21301 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD N/A
32 HWIS AL MAP_LES AUTO SERVICE 790 BOCKMAN RD SAN LORENZO K/A
. 32 HWIS SAN LORENZOQ USD-BOHANNON 800 BOCKMAN ROAD SAN LORENZO N/A
33 CASITES ANTONE MANUFACTURING COMPANY 21671 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD 94545
' 33 CASITES C B ASSOCIATES 21658 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD Q4545
33 CASITES DEAN LEWIS ASSOCIATES 21650 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD Q4545
33 CASITES  GAKLAND WIRE & GROM WORKS 21402 CLOUD WAY HAYWARD 94545
I 34 CORTESE FORMER BAR 5 FACILITY 20725 CORSAIR BLVD HAWARD 9465465
34 LUST FORMER BAR 5 FACILITY 20725 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD N/A
l 35 LUST BANK OF AMERICA 20609 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD N/A
36 CORTESE  NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD 94545
36 CORTESE  NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD 94545
36 CORTESE  NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD Q4545
. 1/034566-001
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Nmbr Name Site Name Street Address City 5
36 CORTESE  NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD 94545
36 CORTESE NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD 94545
36 HWIS NORPAK 20550 CORSALR BLVD HAYWARD N/A
36 LUST NORPAK 20550 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD N/A
37 CASITES ELMER CLAYTON PUGH 17121 VIA PASA TIEMPO SAN LORENZO 94580
38 CASITES  RAY-0O-VAC 1705 SABRE STREET HAYWARD 94545
38 CORTESE EKC TECHNQLOGY INC. 1739 SABRE 5T HAYWARD 94545
38 CORTESE MICROPEL INCORPORATED 1739 SABRE ST HAYWARD 24545
338 CORTESE  EKC TECHNOLOGY INC. 1739 SABRE ST HAYWARD 94545
38 CORTESE RESOURCE RECOVERY & RECYCLING 1739 SABRE ST HAYWARD 94545
38 CORTESE MICROPEL INC 1739 SABRE 5T HAYWARD 94545
38 CORTESE  EKC TECHNOLOGY 1739 SABRE ST HAYWARD 94545
38 LUsT EKC TECHNOLOGY 1739 SABRE AVE HAYWARD N/A
38 HWIS ALAMEDA CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT 1758 SABER STREET HAYWARD N/A
38 HWIS HIGH VACUUM APPARATUS MFG INC 1763 SABRE ST HAYWARD N/A
38 CASITES  HICKORY FARMS OF OHIOQ 1787 SABRE STREET HAYWARD 94544
38 CASITES £ I DUPONT DE NEMOURS INC 1809 SABRE STREET HAYWARD 94545
38 HWIS E I DUPONT DE NEMOURS & COMPANY 1809 SABRE STREET HAYWARD N/A
INC
39 Lust CORSAIR PROPERTY 20275 CORSAIR BLWVD HAYWARD N/A
39 CORTESE  CORSAIR PROPERTY 20275 CORSAIR BLVD HAYWARD 0oooe
40 CASITES HARLEY DAVIS COMPANY 1859 SABRE STREET HAYWARD 94541
41 CASITES  MONTAGUE COMPANY 1830 STEARMAN AVENUE HAYWARD 94545
41 HWIS MONTAGUE COMPANY THE# 1830 STEARMAN AVE HAYWARD N/A
49 HWIS NORTON INDUSTRIES INC 1833 STEARMAN AVE HAYWARD N/A
1/034566-001
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Dezr Vista Customear:

The report you have just recsived may show several sitss in the mentions section.  Mentions
ars eavironmeatal risk sites that have not besa or can £ot be OTOC-'.efl ot a2 map. Tnis is dues to
one of two circumstznces relztad to how we locaiz street addrasses on our maps. Pleting
consists of translating 2 strest addoess into a latinude z2ad longitude coo‘ama:e, or 2n actuzl point
on 2 map.

1) A site cannot be plotied because of inaccurzie or missing locational information in the
record provided by the reporing agency. For many of these records, Vistz has
corrected or added locational information from private industry address files.
However,many sitz addresses cannot be corrscted using these techniques and thoss sites
cannot be mapped.

2) Also, we are continually updating our datzbase. We recsive information from the
various ageacies and go through the mapping procass as quickly as possible; however,
there are sites that cannot be processed immediate elv.  In order fo best serve our
customers, we include those sites that we have not been zble to rule out, or map.
Mazppeble sites may fall within your rzdius, or they may have besn included becauss
of 2 similar zip code or area nama.

In order to provide y
thess "unmappable

the most curveat and comp
in 3 r
sizes and look for® ad

As LJC dazz mand

It.
g you with IZDONS with fawar m

5060 SHOREHAM PLACE, SUITE 300 » SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122 » (819) 450-6100 » FAX (619) 450-6195
415 EAGLEVIEW BOULEVARD, SUITE 112 « EXTON, PA 19341 » (215) 458-1122 » FAX (215) 458-1134
q‘nl‘edmrecydedpcper 130 SHORE ROAD, SUITE 296 » PORT WASHINGTON, NY 11050 » (516} 733-4572 = FAX (516) 883-0604



Mentions for report 1/034566-001

Agency City Zip St # Street Name $ite Name MFA?
CERCLIS HAYWARD Q4545 HAYWARD AIR NATIONAL GUARD BASE HAYWARD AIR NATIONAL GUARD BASE

CERCLIS HAYWARD 94541 ARDEN RD ARDEN ROAD PROPERTY Y
CORTESE HAYWARD 00000 21001 CHABOT RD PACIFIC DISTRIBUTION CENTER

CORTESE HAYWARD 00000 ENTERPRISE AVE HAMLIN PROPERTY

CORTESE HAYWARD 00000 FOOTHILL & GROVE STREETS JC PENNEY - EASTMONT MALL

CORTESE  HAYMWARD 94545 315000 HAYMAN ST MIDLAND DIVISION. THE DEXTER C HWIS
CORTESE HAYWARD 94545 2348 INDUSTRIAL PK WAY OVENRIGHT TRANSPORTATION

CORTESE  HAYWARD SH365 2348 INDUSTRIAL PX WAY OVERKITE TRAMSPORTATION CO

CORTESE HAYWARD 94545 2340 INDUSTRIAL PRWY SMISER FREIGT

CORTESE HAYWARD Qgoag MISSION BLVD CALIF. STATE UNIV. HAYWARD

CORTESE HAYWARD 00000 MISSION BLVD COELHO-MARSHERITA MISSION RANC

CORTESE HAYWARD 94542 PLANT OPERATIONS CAL STATE UNIV. HAYWARD

CORTESE HAYWARD 00000 895 TENNYSON TYRRELL GULF/CHEVRON

CORTESE HAYWARD 94541 WALPERT RIDGE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAP

CORTESE HAYWARD 94541 WALPERT RIDGE PACIFIC TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAP

CORTESE HAYWARD 94541 WALPERT RIDGE ATRT

ASPIS HAYWARD 94544 ADDRESS UNKNOWH READY HUNG DOOR Y
ASPIS HAYWARD 94541 21620 BANYAN STREET ROYAL GEMS IMPEX LTD Y
ASPIS HAYWARD 94541 48 BLOSSOM WAY CHERRYLAND CLEANERS hi
ASPIS HAYWARD 94544 28380 CYPRESS AVENUE CONTAINER GRAPHICS Y
ASPIS HAYWARD 946541 21297 FOOTHILL BOULEVARD FOOTHILL MEDICAL ASSOCIATION LASORAT Y
ASPIS HAYWARD 94541 169 MEDFORD AVENUE PLEX ART ¥
ASPLS HAYWARD 24541 22035 MEEKLAND AVEMUE STANDARD GIL Y
ASPIS HAYWARD 94541 22383 MEEKLAND AVENUE EPLIN, THOMAS M Y
ASPIS HAYWARD 94540 PO BOX 3127 PURDY COMPANY Y
ASPIS HAYWARD 94544 WEST WINTON AVENUE (AT THE FOOT OF) OAKLAND SCAVENGER / WEST WINTON DUMP Y
ASPIS SAN LORENZO 94580 14680 ASHLAND AVENUE OAKLAND FENCE SUPPLY INC Y
ASPIS SAN LORENZO Q4580 267 EAST LEWELLING BOULEVARD GRISSOMS SAN LORENZO CHAPEL Y
HWIS HAYWARD N/A 116 AND 1500 W WINTON AVE ALAMEDA NEWSPAPERS INC

HWES HAYWARD N/A 3053 BREAKWATER COURT GOLDEN BAY EQUIPMENT CO

HWIS HAYWARD N/A 4740 FOLSOM BLVD UNOCAL SVC STA #3765

HWES HAYWARD N/A 150 SANDOVAL WAY BART HAYWARD SHOP

HWIS HAYWARD N/A 31281 WEIGMAN HAYWARD THERMO EXPRESS INC

WIS HAYWARD N/A 925 MEST “AM STREET SAN LORENZOC TIRE & AUTO SERVIC

HWIS N/A N/A ALAMEDA COUNTY ALAMEDA COUNTY/EMERG RESPONSE ONLY

HWIS N/A N/A COUNTY OF ALAMEDA / EMERGENCY RESPOMSE STATE DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

HWIS N/A N/A COUNTY OF ALAMEDA / EMERGENCY RESPONSE STATE DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

HW1S N/A N/A COUNTY OF ALAMEDA / EMERGENCY RESPONSE STATE DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

HWIS N/A N/A COUNTY OF ALAMEDA / EMERGENCY RESPONSE STATE DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

HWIS N/A N/A COUNTY OF ALAMEDA / EMERGENCY RESPONSE STATE DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

HWIS N/A N/A COUNTY OF ALAMEDA / EMERGENCY RESPONSE STATE DEPT OF HMEALTH SERVICES

BWIS N/A N/A COUNTY OF ALAMEDA / EMERGENCY RESPONSE STATE DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

HWIS N/A N/A COUNTY OF ALAMEDA / EMERGENCY RESPONSE STATE DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES

BWIS N/A N/A N/A SMART MODULAR TECHNOLOGIES INC

1/034566-001
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Agency

LUST
LuUsT
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LusT
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST
LUST

City

HAYWARD
HAYWARD
HAYWARD
HAYWARD
HAYWARD
HAYWARD
HAYWARD
HAYWARD
HAYWARD
HAYWARD

N/A

N/A

N/A

HAA

N/A

ROSAMOND, CA
TOM'$ PLACE
UNINCORPORATED
UNINCORPORATED
UNINCORPORATED
2

MT. GLEASON

St #

848
21001

21065

21123
22117

11315

Mentions for report

Street Name

21854-2199M1SSION BLWD

BLOSSOM WAY
CHABOT RD
ENTERPRISE AVE
FOOTHILE BLVD
MEEKLAND AVE
MEEKLAND AVE
MISSION BLVD
PLANT OPERATIONS
WALPERT RIDGE FAC
HIGHWAY 36

N/A

RAILLINE
RAILLINE
RAILLINE

LOCUST $T.

RURAL STATION HWY 395

DEL PUERTO RD
PERMANENTE DR
RYLAND ST

2

APN 9231-204-1-778

1/7034566-001

BRIDGES PONTIAC AND GMC
HAYWOOD PROPERTY

PACIFIC DISTRIBUTION CENTER
HAMLIN PROPERTY

BREITENBACH PROPERTY

BECK ROOFING

HOYT & BUETTHER TRACTOR

CALIF. STATE UNIV. HAYWARD

CAL STATE UNIV. HAYWARD

ATET

USFS SHASTA-TRINITY NAT FOREST
K-T JUSD CORPORATION YARD
NORTH COAST RAILROAD AUTHORITY
NORTH COAST RAILROAD AUTHORITY
NORTH COAST RAILROCAD AUTHORITY
ROSAMOND ROAD YARD

TOM’S PLACE SERVICE STATION
SCC TRANS DIST: DEL PUERTO RD
KAISER CEMENT

SCC TRANS DIST: RYLAND ST
MINCART MAINTENANCE STATION
AT&T

NFA code descriptions:

n-n indicates the agency did not supply this information;
planned for the site (ASPIS/CAL-SITES) or "Case Closed"™ (LUST):
mark the site “No Further Action! or “Case Closed®, but does supply this information.

»YM indicates there was "“No Further Action!
INgH indicates the agency did not
For the CERCLIS

database a "Yu indicates that all CERCLIS events for the site show an actual completion date and the
most recent event indicates “no further remedial action planned."

1/034566-001

Page
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VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

FEDERAL REPORT

Client Project/P.O. No.:  94-510-1440
Client Reference Name:

VISTA Report No.: 034566012

Date of Report: Jan. 10, 1994

Site Desecription

Subject Property: DANNY CHAUHAN

Address: 20450 HESPERIAN BLVD

City: HAYWARD
State: CA
Zip: 94541
County: ALAMEDA

SITES FOUND

Agency/Database Date of
Data

US,EPA,DOCKETS 11/93

US,EPA RAATS 07/93

# of Sites # of Other Sites
In Zip Code In the Area

0 0

0 0

For a description of this report please turn to the last page.

X
Rev2.21,Dec 13 1893

©VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION, INC., 1923

5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92122

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL (619)450-6100




VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Dockets Sites

Client Project/P.O. No.:  94-510-1440 VISTA Report No.: 034566012
Client Reference Name: Date of Report: Jan. 10, 1994

Site Description
Subject Property: DANNY CHAUHAN
Address: 20450 HESPERIAN BLVD
City: HAYWARD
State: CA
Zip: 94541
County: ALAMEDA

The Consolidated Docket Enforcement System is a compilation of civil judicial en-
forcement actions filed by the Department of Justice on behalf of EPA against violators of
Federal Environmental Statutes.

A search of the 11/93 DOCKETS database revealed the following sites within the zip
code area of the subject property.

SITES IN ZIP CODE

0 site(s) found in the zip code area(s)

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: (619) 450-6100




VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

RAATS Sites

Client Project/P.O. No.:  94-510-1440 VISTA Report No.: (34566012
Client Reference Name: Date of Report: Jan. 10, 1994

Site Description
Subject Property: DANNY CHAUHAN
Address: 20450 HESPERIAN BLVD
City: HAYWARD
State: CA
Zip: 94541
County: ALAMEDA

The Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Administrative Actions Tracking Sys-
tem (RAATS) tracks and records RCRA Section 3008 Compliance Orders and Orders on
Consent for the Office of Waste Programs Enforcement U.S. Environmental Protection
Agency.

A search of the 07/93 RAATS database revealed the following sites within the zip code
area of the subject property.

SITES IN ZIP CODE

0 site(s) found in the zip code area(s)

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: {613) 450-6100




GLOSSARY

Description of Report:

This report is a compilation of federal environmental data which identifies environ-
mental problem sites and activities from the records of the United States Environmental
Protection Agency{US EPA). The data contained in this report are the result of a search
of VISTA’s proprietary database.

The VISTA database search is designed to identify all sites known to be located within
the specified zip code(s). Because not all government records have complete and accurate
addresses, VISTA uses Post Office verification software to assign or to correct zip codes
where necessary. For those records which cannot be assigned a zip code, VISTA uses the
specifed city name(s) to identify any sites which may be located in the zip code area. If
no city name is reported, the county name is used.

Limitations Of Information

All information contained in this report was obtained from US EPA records. VISTA
does not warrant the accuracy,timeliness,merchantability, completeness or usefulness of
any information furnished, and the subscriber accepts any and all risks resulting from
decisions made solely or in part on VISTA information.

{OVISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION, INC., 1092 FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL (619)450-6100

5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92132




VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

STATE REPORT

Client Project/P.0. No.:
Client Reference Name:

94-510-1440 VISTA Report No.: 034566013
Date of Report: Jan. 10, 1994

Subject Property:

Site Description

DANNY CHAUHAN

Address: 20450 HESPERIAN BLVD
City: HAYWARD
State: CA
Zip: 94541
County: ALAMEDA
SITES FOUND
Agency/Database Date of  # of Sites # of Other Sites
Data In Zip Code In the Area
State,UST 09/93 69 0
06/93 —
For a description of this report please turn to the last page. Rev2.21,Dec 13 1993
@VISTA ENVIRGNMENTAL INFORMATION, INC., 1993 FOR MORE INFORMATICN CALL (619)450-6100
5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92122




VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION
UST Sites
Client Project/P.O. No.:  94-510-1440 VISTA Report No.: 034566013

Client Reference Name:

Date of Report: Jan. 10, 1994

Subject Property:
Address:

City:

State:

County:

Zip:

Site Description

DANNY CHAUHAN
20450 HESPERIAN BLVD
HAYWARD

CA

94541

ALAMEDA

The California State
derground storage tanks.
the:

Water Regional Control Board maintains an inventory of un-
This inventory is a database which contains information from

Aboveground Storage Tank Database 09/93
Underground Storage Tank Registrations Database 06/93

A search of this database revealed the following facilities located in the zip code

searched. Also included

are sites with incomplete addresses reported to be located in

the city searched. If no city name has been reported, the county name was used.

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
VISTA Enhanced
City/Zip

County

SITES IN ZIP CODE

TEXACO Vista Number: 4014489

17715 MISSION
HAYWARD , CA 93953

HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003DIABL

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 3

Tanks Detalls

Tank Contents: LEADED GAS
Tank Size: 10000 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE

{© Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information cali: (619) 450-6100




Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Fank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Number of Underground Tanks:

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 2

TEXACO (continued)
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
6000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
6000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

ART BRIDGES USED CARS
19895 MISSION

HAYWARD , CA 04541
D100SDEALE

Tank Information
1

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
500 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

HAYWARD AUTO IMPORTS CORPORATI
20095 MISSION

HAYWARD |, CA 94541

01003WILLI

Tank Informa.tion
2

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

4014532

4014535

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: {619) 450-6100




Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 3

Tanks Details
Tank Contents: UNLEADED GAS
Tank Size: 2000 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: UNKNOWN
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN

Tank Contents: OQIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
Tank Size: 500 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: UNKNOWN
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN

Facility Name MATLEY’S, INC. Vista Number:
Facility Address 21135 MISSION
Facility City/Zip HAYWARD , CA 94541

County : 01003

Tank Information
Number of Underground Tanks: 1

Tanks Details

Tank Contents:
Tank Status:

UNLEADED GAS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE

Tank Material: UNKNOWN
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN
Facility Name S & K TOYOTA Vista Number:

21715 MISSION
HAYWARD , CA 94543

Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
VISTA Enhanced
City/Zip HAYWARD , CA 94541
County ;01003

Tank Information
Number of Underground Tanks: 3

4014550

4014557

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:

Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 4

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
1060 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKENOWN
UNKNOWN

OIL{NOT SPECIFIED}
500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS

8000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

BRIDGES PONTIAC-GMC TRUCKS
21994 MISSION
HAYWARD , CA 04541

County : 01003

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Information
9

Tanks Details
LEADED GAS
1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

LEADED GAS

1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMGVED
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

Vista Number:

4014559

©) Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619} 450-6100




BRIDGES PONTIAC-GMC TRUCKS (continued)

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Maiterial:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 5

LEADED GAS

1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
145 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

LEADED GAS

1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS

500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS

1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNQOWN
UNKNOWN

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)

©) Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100
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BRIDGES PONTIAC-GMC TRUCKS (continued)

Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

County

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name

Facility Address

Facility City/Zip

County

HAYWARD MITSUBISHI INC.
92196 MISSION

HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003MATHE

CURLEY CAR COMPANY
22250 MISSION
HAYWARD , CA 94541

500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

Tank Information
3

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
5000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

DIESEL

1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

OIL{NOT SPECIFIED)
1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

01003HUGH

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

4014566

4014567

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: {619} 450-6100




Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
VISTA Enhanced
City/Zip

Report #-034566012-UST Sites - Page 7

Tank Information
2

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
GALVANIZED STEEL

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
GALVANIZED STEEL

KILPATRICK’S
22269 MISSION
HAYWARD , CA 94544

HAYWARD , CA 94541

County :  QLO03JOE P

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
VISTA Enhanced
City/Zip

Tank Information
t

Tanks Details
LEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

KILPATRICKS BAKERIES INC
22269 MISSION
HAYWARD , CA 94606

HAYWARD , CA 94541

County 1 01003

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

4014568

4014569

€ Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: {619) 450-6100




Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 8

Tank Information
1

Tanks Details
LEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

BUDGET RENT A CAR
22301 MISSION
HAYWARD , CA 94541

County

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Conients:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

01003ED AD

Tank Information
2

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
1000 GALLCNS
OTHER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
1000 GALLONS
OTHER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

BOULEVARD BUICK
22850 MISSION
HAYWARD , CA 94541

County : 01003

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Information
2

Vista, Number:

Vista Number:

4014572

4014584

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 0

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
250 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

THRIFTY OIL STN. #055 Vista Number:
25225 MISSION

HAYWARD , CA 94541

01003

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 4

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:

Tanks Details
LEADED GAS
12000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
15000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKENOWN

UNLEADED GAS

4014652

Tank Size: 12000 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: TUNKNOWN
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN
(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: {619) 450-6100
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THRIFTY OIL STN. #055 {continued)

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name

ACME CAR SERVICE

OIL{NOT SPECIFIED)
550 GALLONS
OTHER

BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

Facility Address 1015 GROVE
Facility City/Zip HAYWARD , CA 94541
County 01000GEORG

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:

Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: CONCRETE
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN
Facility Name ACME CAR SERVICE Vista Number:
Facility Address 1015 GROVE
Facility City/Zip HAYWARD , CA 94541
County 01000GEORG

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Information
1

Tanks Details
OIL{NOT SPECIFIED)

Tank Information
1

Tanks Details
OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

Vista Number:

4013177

4013177

{©) Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Number of Underground Tan

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 11

HAYWARD AREA REC & PARK DISTRI

1099 E
HAYWARD , CA 94541
G1003DENNI

Tank Information
ks: 1

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
4000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
GALVANIZED STEEL

AMERICAN WEST

750 A

HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003CLAUD

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 1

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:

Tanks Details
QIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
550 GALLONS

Tank Status: OTHER
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: GALVANIZED STEEL

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

VIC BUBBARD AUTOQ SUPPLY, INC
411 WA

HAYWARD , CA 94541

01003GARY

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 2

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

4024851

4017614

4017811

(© Vista Envircnmental Information, Inc.

For more information cail: (619) 450-6100




Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

County

Number of Underground Tanks:

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 12

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

UNLEADED GAS

1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

BP OIL FACILITY # 02487
TOOWA
HAYWARD , CA 94541

01003DAVE

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tack Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Information
3

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS

106000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
OTHER DESCRIPTIONS
OTHER DESCRIPTIONS

UNLEADED GAS

10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
OTHER DESCRIPTIONS
OTHER. DESCRIPTIONS

Vista Number:

3784589

{© Vista Environmental Information, Inc,

For more information call: {619) 450-6100




Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 13

THRIFTY OIL STN. #062
207 A
HAYWARD , CA 94541

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 3

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Tanks Details
LEADED GAS
11891 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

UNLEADED GAS
11891 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL

BARE STEEL

UNLEADED GAS
11891 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL

BARE STEEL

MOA’S SERVICE CENTER
486 A
HAYWARD , CA 94541

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 8

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:

Tanks Details
LEADED GAS
5000 GALLONS
OTHER
UNKNOWN

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

929957

1246088

(¢) Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100
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MOA’S SERVICE CENTER (continued)

Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Sige:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

UNKNOWN

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
500 GALLONS
OTHER

UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
4000 GALLONS
OTHER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
5000 GALLONS
OTHER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
STEEL

FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
STEEL

FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
STEEL

UNKNOWN

(c) Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100
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MOA’S SERVICE CENTER (continued)

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:

Tank Status:

Tank Material:

Pipe Type:

Facility Name

UNION QIL SS #6049

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
500 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
STEEL

FIBERGLASS

Facility Address : 898 A

Facility City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

HUTCH’S CAR WASH
1367 A
HAYWARD , CA 094541

HAYWARD , CA 84541

Tank Information
3

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
10006 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
550 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

1255011

929956

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc:

For more information call: (619) 450-6100



Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 16

Tank Information

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
FIBERGLASS

LEADED GAS

10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

DIESEL

5000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
5000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

(© Vista Environmental Information, Ine.
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Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 17

UNOCAL SERVICE STATION #3791
YIWA
HAYWARD , CA 84541

Tank Information
4

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

DIESEL

10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
500 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
STEEL

FIBERGLASS

FILL-EM’-FAST 171-04
525 W A
HAYWARD , CA 94541

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

440052

1219670

(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100
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Tank Information
Number of Underground Tanks: 4

Tanks Details

Tank Contents:

UNLEADED GAS

Tank Size: 10152 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN
Tank Contents: LEADED GAS
Tank Size: 10152 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: TUNKNOWN

Tank Contents:

UNLEADED GAS

Tank Size: 10152 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN
Tank Contents: DIESEL

Tank Size: 10152 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN

Vista Number:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

SELECT-SYSCO FOODS, INC.
22678 AMADOR
BAYWARD , CA 94541

Tank Information
Number of Underground Tanks: 6

Tanks Details
Tank Contents: DIESEL
Tank Size: 8000 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE

3191870

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: (619) 450-6100




SELECT-SYSCO FOODS, INC. {continued)

Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Report #-034566013-UST Sites - Page 19

BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

DIESEL
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
UNKNOWN

DIESEL
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

10000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
CONCRETE
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS

750 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

HUTCH’S EXPRESS LUBE
1360 B

HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003ALLEN

Vista Number:

4019297

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facaility City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
VISTA Enhanced
City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:

Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:
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Tank Information

Tanks Details
OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
2000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
FIBERGLASS

PACIFIC BELL {P5-008)
1129 B
HAYWARD , CA 94541

Tank Information
1

Tanks Details
OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
5000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
OTHER DESCRIPTIONS
UNKNOWN

AT & T COMMUNICATIONS
1391 B
HAYWARD , CA 94545

HAYWARD , CA 94541

Tank Information
2

Tanks Details
PETROLEUM
500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

314820

1288436

(©) Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




A T & T COMMUNICATIONS (continued)

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address T 822
Facility City/Zip
VISTA Enhanced
City/Zip

County

Nurnber of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
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PETROLEUM

2000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
FIBERGLASS

U S POST OFFICE BRADFORD STTN

C

HAYWARD , CA 94545

HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003US PO

Tank Information
i

Tanks Details
DIESEL
2000 GALLONS
OTHER
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

WILMAC METAL FINISHING

Facility Address : 529C

Facility City/Zip
County

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:

HAYWARD , CA 94541
C¢1003ROBER

Tank Information
2

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

4021542

471268

(¢) Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100
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WILMAC METAL FINISHING (continued)

Pipe Type

Tank Contenis:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Number of Underground Tan

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:

Tank Material:

: UNKNOWN

DIESEL

1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

JOE GONZALES TRUCKING
680 D

HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003

Tank Information
ks: 3

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
GALVANIZED STEEL

DIESEL

2000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
GALVANIZED STEEL

UNLEADED GAS

1000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL

Pipe Type: GALVANIZED STEEL
Facility Name :  DEMCON STOMPING
Facility Address : 707 DEAN

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

4024081

4024323

@ Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Facility City/Zip
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DEMCON STOMPING (continued)

HAYWARD , CA 04541

County ;01003

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:

Tank Material:

Pipe Type:

Facility Name

HAYWAD BIGH SCHOOL

Tank Information
2

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
8000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

UNLEADED GAS

8000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL

BARE STEEL

Facility Address 1633 EAST
Facility City/Zip HAYWARD , CA 94541
County 01003LARRY

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:

Tank Information
2

Tanks Details
OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
200 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
200 GALLONS

- CLOSED & REMOVED

UNKNOWN

Vista Number:

190498

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100
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HAYWAD HIGH SCHOOL (continued)
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
VISTA Enhanced
City/Zip

County

AQUADUCT PLUMBING Vista Number:

22415 FLAGG
HAYWARD , CA 94545

HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 1

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
6000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
STEEL
BARE STEEL

FOREIGN AUTO Vista Number:

Facility Address : 21799 FOOTHILL

Facility City/Zip

HAYWARD , CA 04541

County : 01003

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 1

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Factlity Name :  HAYWARD GAS MART Vista Number:

Tanks Details
OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
550 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

Facility Address © 22690 FOOTHILL
Facility City/Zip : HAYWARD ,h CA 94541

4026666

4027673

4027880

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: {619) 450-6100




County

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Number of Underground Tanks:
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HAYWARD GAS MART (continued)

01003SURJI

Tank Information
4

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
12000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

UNLEADED GAS
12000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL

BARE STEEL

DIESEL

12000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL

BARE STEEL

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
550 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

I & J TRANSMISSION
22303 FOOTHILL
HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003J0E M

Tank Information
2

(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

Vista Number:

For more information call: {619) 450-6100




Tank Contents:
Tank Size;
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

JACK EDWARDS SHELL
22810 FOOTHILL
HAYWARD , CA 94541
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Tanks Details
OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
350 GALLONS
OTHER
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
1000 GALLONS
OTHER

BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

Tank Information
3

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

Vista Number:

1176225

{© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100
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Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

BP OIL CO FACILITY SITE #11131
21494 FOOTHILL
BAYWARD , CA 94541

Vista Number:

Tank Contents:

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 3

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS

Tank Size: 10000 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: FIBERGLASS
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN

Tank Contents:

UNLEADED GAS

Tank Size: 8000 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: TFIBERGLASS
Pipe Type: FIBERGLASS
Tank Contents: QTHER

Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Matenal:
i’ipe Type:

6000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
UNKNOWN

JERI'S TEXACO Vista Number:
21501 FOOTHILL

HAYWARD , CA 94541

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 4

Tanks Details
LEADED GAS
8000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
PLASTIC

1593597

1258442

(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Countents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

CHEVRON STATION #906260
21995 FOOTHILL
HAYWARD , CA 94541
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JERI'S TEXACO {continued)

UNLEADED GAS
5000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
PLASTIC

UNLEADED GAS
7500 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
PLASTIC

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
250 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
UNKNOWN

Tank Information
3

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
16660 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

LEADED GAS

10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

Vista Number:

929983

© Visia Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

County

Number of Underground Tanks:

CHEVRON STATION #90260 (continued)

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:

Tank Status:

Tank Material:
Pipe Type:
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UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

UNOCAL 88 #7319
22253 FOOTHILL
HAYWARD , CA 94541

01003PREVI

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:

Tank Information

5

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
800¢ GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
OTHER DESCRIPTIONS
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS

7500 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
OTHER DESCRIPTIONS
FIBERGLASS

DIESEL

5000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
OTHER DESCRIPTIONS
FIBERGLASS

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
5000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
OTHER DESCRIPTIONS

Vista Number:

443643

(c) Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Pipe Type:

Tark Contents:
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UNOCAL SS #7319 (continued)

FIBERGLASS

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)

Tank Size: 280 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: QTHER DESCRIPTIONS
Pipe Type: FIBERGLASS
Facility Name : MERVYN’S CENTRAL SERVICES Vista Number:
Facilify Address ;22301 FOOTHILL
Facility City/Zip : HAYWARD, CA 94541

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:

Tank Information
1

Tanks Details
DIESEL

Tank Size: 10000 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: FIBERGLASS
Pipe Type: BARE STEEL
Facility Name :  NOT SUPPLIED Vista Number:
Facility Address : 22852 FOOTHILL
Facility City/Zip : HAYWARD , CA 94541

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:

Tank Information
4

Tanks Details
LEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
FIBERGLASS
BARE STEEL

UNLEADED GAS

929985

3776764

© Visia Environmental Information, Ine. For more information call: {619) 450-6100




Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
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NOT SUPPLIED (continued)
5000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

UNLEADED GAS

7500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL

BARE STEEL

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)

Tank Size: 280 GALLONS
Tank Status: CLOSED & REMOVED
Tank Material: TUNKNOWN
Pipe Type: BARE STEEL
Facility Name SKYWEST GOLF COURSE Vista Number: 4027923
Facility Address 1401 GOLF COURSE ROAD
Facility City/Zip HAYWARD , CA 94541
County 01003ROBER
Tank Information
Number of Underground Tanks: 1
Tanks Details
Tank Contents: LEADED GAS
Tank Size: 1000 GALLONS
Tank Status: CLOSED & REMOVED
Tank Material: UNKNOWN
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN
Facility Name HAYWARD BART PARKING Vista Number: 4028431
Facility Address 22702 GRAND
Facility City/Zip HAYWARD , CA 94541
County 01003HAVAS
(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Nummber of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
VISTA Enhanced
City/Zip

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City:
Owner State:

Owner Zip:

Number of Tanks:

PRICE CLUB
22300 HATHAWAY
HAYWARD , CA 04541

ANCHOR GLASS CONTAINER
22302 HATHAWAY AVE.
HAYWARD , CA
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Tank Information

Tanks Details
OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
1000 GALLONS
OTHER
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

Tank Information
1

Tanks Details
PETROLEUM
44000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
CONCRETE

HAYWARD , CA 94541

Owner Information
ANCHOR GLASS CONTAIN
22302 HATHAWAY AVE.
HAYWARD
CA
94541

Tank Information
Not Reported

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

339188

21509

© Vista Environmental [nformation, Inc.

For more information call: (619} 450-6100




Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
VISTA Enhanced
City/Zip

Number of Underground Tan

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents;
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
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EXXON RS #7-0219 Vista Number:
20499 HESPERIAN
HAYWARD , CA 94544

HAYWARD , CA 94541

Tank Information
ks: 4

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
3000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS

8000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

LEADED GAS

8000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

OTIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
550 GALLONS

CLOSED & REMOVED
OTHER DESCRIPTIONS
GALVANIZED STEEL

EXXON R/S 7-0218 Vista Number:
23990 HESPERIAN
HAYWARD , CA 94541

3

=1
-1
=1
<
&
)

JTTT044

(©) Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:
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Tank Information

Tanks Details

LEADED GAS

10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

DIESEL

10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
8000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
12000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

PETROLEUM
550 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

ARCO FAC #5387
20200 HESPERIAN
HAYWARD , CA 94541

Vista Number:

3777040

(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619} 450-6100
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Tank Information
Number of Underground Tanks: 4

Tanks Detalls

Tank Contents:
Tank Sige:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

UNLEADED GAS
6000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
8000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
12000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS
FIBERGLASS

ROSES AIRPORT UNION 76 Vista Number: 440327
20501 HESPERIAN

HAYWARD , CA 94541

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Tank Information
Number of Underground Tapks: 3

Tanks Details
Tank Contents: UNLEADED GAS
Tank Size: 10000 GALLONS
Tank Status: CLOSED & REMOVED

For more information call: (619) 450-6100

(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.
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ROSES AIRPORT UNION 76 {continued)

Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Status:

Tank Material:

Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:

Tank Status:
Tank Material:

Pipe Type:

EMPIRE TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT COM
22117 MACKLAND
HAYWARD , CA 94541

UNKNOWN
FIBERGLASS

UNLEADED GAS
16000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
FIBERGLASS

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
280 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

Tark Information
3

Tanks Details
OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

LEADED GAS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

DIESEL

ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

Vista Nurnber:

1255738

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For mere information call: (619) 450-6100




Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County
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FIRE STATION #1
22700 MAIN
HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003JOHN

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 3

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
550 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

DIESEL

550 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

DIESEL

550 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN

BARE STEEL

MATTOX ROAD
1576 MATTOX
HAYWARD , CA 94541

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 1

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:

Tanks Details
LEADED GAS
1000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

4033344

1261497

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

County

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
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MATTOX ROAD (continued)

UNKNOWN

SUNLAND

17771 MEEKLAND
HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003

Vista Number:

Tank Information

4

Tanks Details

UNLEADED GAS
5000 GALLONS

OTHER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

LEADED GAS

5000 GALLONS

OTHER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS

1000 GALLONS
OTHER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)

300 GALLONS
OTHER
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

HARBERT TRANSPORTATION SERVICE
19984 MEEKLAND

Vista Nuimber:

4033119

1260248

(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619} 450-6100
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HARBERT TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (continued)

Facility City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Countents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

AAMCO TRANSMISSION
22351 MSN BLVD HAYWARD CAL
HAYWARD , CA 094541

HAYWARD , CA 04541

Tapk Information
4

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
4000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

UNLEADED GAS
5000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

LEADED GAS

6000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
300 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

Tank Information
1

Vista Number:

1248906

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619} 450-6100




Tank Contents:
Tank Status:
Tank Maierial:
Pipe Type:
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Tanks Details
OIL({NOT SPECIFIED)
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

SUNSET HIGH SCHOOL
22100 PRINCETON
HAYWARD , CA 94541

Vista Number:

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:

AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL TOWER
20301 SKYWEST

HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003LECNA

Tank Information
2

Tanks Details
DIESEL
5000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
100 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

Vista Number:

Tank Information
1

Tanks Details
PETROLEUM
500 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN

190502

4041702

{¢) Vista Environmental Information, Inc.
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AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL TOWER (continued)

Pipe Type

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Number of Underground Tan

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

: UNKNOWN

STEVE PICATTI

21893 SKYWEST
HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003STEVE

Tank Information
ks: 3

Tanks Details
AVIATION GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

PETROLEUM

10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL

BARE STEEL

PETROLEUM

10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
FIBERGLASS

BARE STEEL

FLIGHTCRAFT INC
19990 SKYWEST
HAYWARD , CA 04541

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 7

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

4041703

3778649

{©) Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: {619) 450-6100




Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Matertal:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
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Tanks Details
AVIATION GAS
20000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

AVIATION GAS

20000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

JET FUEL

20000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL

BARE STEEL

UNLEADED GAS

2000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

PETROLEUM
20000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL

BARE STEEL

UNLEADED GAS
2000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL

BARE STEEL

PETROLEUM
20000 GALLONS

(¢) Vista Environmental [nformation, Inc.
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FLIGHTCRAFT INC (continued)

Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: BARE STEEL

AMERICAN AIRCRAFT SALES CO. Vista Number:
21015 SKYWEST

HAYWARD , CA 0454}

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 5
Tanks Details

Tank Contents:

AVIATION GAS

Tank Size: 10000 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Materiai: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: BARE STEEL
Tank Contents: JET FUEL

Tank Size:
Tank Status:

8000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE

Tank Material: BARE STEEL

Pipe Type: BARE STEEL
Tank Contents: JET FUEL

Tank Size: 8000 GALLONS

Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE

Tank Material: BARE STEEL

Pipe Type: BARE STEEL
Tank Contents: JET FUEL

Tank Size: 5000 GALLONS
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: BARE STEEL

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:

UNLEADED GAS
2000 GALLGONS

12375806

{¢) Vista Environmental [nformation, Inc.
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AMERICAN AIRCRAFT SALES CO. (continued)

Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facihty Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:

Tank Siatus:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip

Number of Underground Tanks:

ESCO AVIATION
21889 SKYWEST
HAYWARD , CA 94541

AMERICAN BATTERY
22851 SUTRO
HAYWARD , CA 94541

ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

Tank Information
3

Tanks Details
AVIATION GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

AVIATION GAS
10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

JET FUEL

10000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

Vista Number:

Tank Information
1

Vista Number:

1250995

1152471

{© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619} 450-6100




Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County

Number of Underground Tan

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:
Tank Material:
Pipe Type:

Facility Name
Facility Address
Facility City/Zip
County
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Tanks Details
EMPTY
500 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED
BARE STEEL
BARE STEEL

FOUR SEASONS HEATING AND AIR

22864 SUTRO
HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003TOM G

Tank Information
ks: 1

Tanks Details
UNLEADED GAS
1000 GALLONS
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
OTHER DESCRIPTIONS

YELLOW CAB CO
22531 WATKIN
HAYWARD , CA 94541
01003MANTUE

Tank Information

Number of Underground Tanks: 3

Tank Contents:
Tank Size:
Tank Status:

Tanks Details
LEADED GAS
10000 GALLONS
CLOSED & REMOVED

Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: BARE STEEL

Tank Contents:

Tank Size

LEADED GAS
: 8000 GALLONS

Vista Number:

Vista Number:

4043895

4047787

@ Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: {619} 450-8100
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YELLOW CAB CO (continued)

Tank Status: CLOSED & REMOVED
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: BARE STEEL

Tank Contents: OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
Tank Size: 550 GALLONS

Tank Status: CLOSED & REMOVED
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: BARE STEEL

Facility Name : MCCULLOUGH CHEVROLET Vista Number:
Facility Address : 22645 WATKINS
Facility City/Zip : HAYWARD , CA 94541

Tank Information
Number of Underground Tanks: 2

Tanks Details
Tank Contents: UNLEADED GAS
Tank Size: 1000 GALLONS
Tank Status: CLOSED & REMOVED
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN

Tank Contents: OIL{(NOT SPECIFIED}
Tank Size: 500 GALLONS
Tank Status: CLOSED & REMOVED
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Pipe Type: UNKNOWN

69 site(s) found in the zip code area(s)

263974

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: (619) 450-6100




GLOSSARY

Description of Report:

This report is a compilation of federal environmental data which identifies environ-
mental problem sites and activities from the records of the United States Environmental
Protection Agency(US EPA). The data contained in this report are the result of a search
of VISTA’s proprietary database.

The VISTA database search is designed to identify all sites known to be located within
the specified zip code(s). Because not all government records have complete and accurate
addresses, VISTA uses Post Office verification software to assign or to correct zip codes
where necessary. For those records which cannot be assigned a zip code, VISTA uses the
specifed city name(s) to identify any sites which may be located in the zip code area. If
no city name is reported, the county name is used.

Limitations Of Information

All information contained in this report was obtained from US EPA records. VISTA
does not warrant the accuracy,timeliness,merchantability, completeness or usefulness of
any information furnished, and the subscriber accepts any and all risks resulting from
decisions made solely or in part on VISTA information.

(©)VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION, INC., 1993 FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL (619)450-6100

5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego. CA 92122




VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

FEDERAL REPORT

Client Project/P.0. No.:  94-510-1440 VISTA Report No.: 034566011
Client Reference Name: Date of Report: Jan. 10. 1994

Site Description
Subject Property: DANNY CHAUHAN
Address: 20450 HESPERIAN BLVD
City: HAYWARD
State: CA
Zip: 94341
County: ALAMEDA

SITES FOUND

Agency/Database Date of  # of Sites # of Other Sites
Data In Zip Code In the Area

US,EPA,ERNS 09/93 18 0

For a description of this report please turn to the last page. i Rev2.21,Dec 13 1993

©VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION, INC,, 1992 FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL {619)450-6100

5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, CA 92122




VISTA ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

ERINS Sites

Client Project/P.O. No.:  94-510-1440 VISTA Report No.: 034366011
Client Reference Name: Date of Report: Jan. 10, 1994

Site Description
Subject Property: DANNY CHAUHAN
Address: 20450 HESPERIAN BLVD
City: HAYWARD
State: CA
Zip: 94541

County: ALAMEDA

The ERNS database has many sites with incomplete zip code information. For this
reason, the search includes not only sites within the zip code(s) but any sites within the
city which contain the street name of the subject property or any other client specified
street name.

The Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS) is a national database used to
collect information on reported releases of oil and hazardous substances. The database
contains information from spill reports made to federal authorities including the EPA, the
US Coast Guard, the National Response Center and the Department of transportation.
A search of the database records for the period October 1986 through September 1993
revealed the following information regarding reported spills of oil or hazardous substances
in the stated zip code area

A search of the 09/93 ERNS database revealed the following sites within the zip code
area of the subject property.

SITES IN ZIP CODE

ERNS Spill Details

Spill Date : 08/17/1989 Vista ID#: 200188654
Spill Time : 02:00 PM Case Number:
Spill Location : 22836 7TH AVE IN CREEK
Spill City - HAYWARD
Spill State : CA
Spill Zip :
VISTA Enhanced Zip : 94541
Spill County : ALAMEDA
Source/Agency
{©) Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location
Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date
Spill Time

Report #-034566011-ERNS Sites - Page 2

22836 TTH AVE IN CREEK Continued

UNK

7

DIESEL & PAINT | 30.00, GAL
Water
N/A

ERNS Spill Details

05/16/1990 Vista ID#:
08:22 AM Case Number:

957 W. A STREET
HAYWARD

CA

94541-

ALAMEDA

MIRANDA’S AUTOMOTIVE

957 W. A STREET

415-732-0945

ALAMEDA

HAYWARD

CA, 94541-

OIL AND WATER , 00000000.00 , OTH
Land Water

STORM DRAINS

ERNS Spill Details

05/01/1992 Vista ID#:
12:45 PM Case Number:

200080932
90-6903

200015361
92-3990B

(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.
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Spill Location
Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medinm Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spiil Time

Spill Location
Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Qrg
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Pischarger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Report #-034566011-ERNS Sites - Page 3

A ST & MONTGOMERY
HAYWARD

CA

04541-

ALAMEDA

FD

UNKNOWN

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD
850 JONES ST

402-636-7420 -

DOUGLAS

OMAHA

NE, 68102-

DIESEL , 00008000.00 , GAL
Land

N/A

ERNS Spill Details
05/01/1992 Vista ID#:
12:45 PM Case Number:
A ST & MONTGOMERY
HAYWARD
CA
94541-
ALAMEDA
FD
UNKNOWN
UNION PACIFIC
850 JONES ST
402-636-7420 -
DOUGLAS
OMAHA
NE, 68012-
DIESEL , 00002000.00 , GAL

N/A

200015362
92-3990A

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location

Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

VISTA Enhanced Zip
Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location
Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled

Report #-034566011-ERNS Sites - Page 4

ERNS Spill Details

08/26/1990 Vista [D#:
05:0p AM Case Number:

22500 AMADOR, ST.
HAYWARD

CA

94542-

94541

ALAMEDA

SNOWKIST ICE PLANT
22500 AMADOR ST.

ALAMEDA
HAYWARD
CA, 94542-

200090838
80-9630

ANHYDROUS AMMONIA |, 00000050.00 , GAL

Air
NONE

ERNS Spill Details

06/02/1991 Vista [D#:
03:00 PM Case Number:

1421 B ST CALTRANS YARD
HAYWARD

CA

9454 1-

ALAMEDA

DOT

UNKNOWN

7

UNKNOWN , 00000000.00 , GAL

200048293
91-4404

(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.
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Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location
Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location

Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

VISTA Enhanced Zip
Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Naine

Discharger Org

Report #-034566011-ERNS Sites - Page 5

1421 B ST CALTRANS YARD Continued

Land
NONE

ERNS Spill Details
07/28/1990

1628 B ST MAJESTIC PINE
HAYWARD

CA

94541-

ALAMEDA

DFG

UNKNOWN

?

FLOOR SEALER. , 00000000.00 , OTH
Land
NONE

ERNS Spill Details
11/02/1990

1421 D ST
HAYWARD
CA

94544~

94541
ALAMEDA
FIRE DEPT

UNKNOWN

Vista ID#:
09:45 AM Case Number:

Vista ID#:
03:00 PM Case Number:

200088551
90-9074

200097963
91-0542

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.
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Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location

Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

VISTA Enhanced Zip
Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date
Spill Time
Spill Location
Spill City
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1421 D ST Continued

y

UNKNOWN , 00000002.00 , GAL
Land
NONE

ERNS Spill Details

08/15/1990 Vista [D#:
02:00 PM Case Number:

2018 D STREET
HAYWARD
CA

94541
ALAMEDA

QUIROZ, GUS

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC
123 MISSION STREET
415-973-4813

SAN FRANCISCO

CA, 94106

NATURAL GAS , 00000000.00 , UNK
Air

AlR

ERINS Spill Details
11/08/1986 Vista ID#:
12:44 PM Case Number:

EL DORADO + YOLO STS
HAYWARD

200039725
35886

200193720

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.
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Spill State

Spill Zip

VISTA Enhanced Zip
Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location
Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Report #-034566011-ERNS Sites - Page 7

EL DORADO + YOLO STS Continued

CA

94541
ALAMEDA

UNKNOWN

bl

CAUSTIC/TOILET CLEANER, , 1.00, GAL
Land
N/A

ERNS Spill Details
10/20/1992
02:00 PM
22433 MEEKLAND AVE
HAYWARD
CA
94541-
ALAMEDA
FD

Vista 1D

Case Number:

UNKNOWN

DRUG LAB SUPPLIES , 00000000.00 , UNK

Land
N/A

200203217
93-0278

(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.
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Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location
Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled

Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location
Spill City

Spili State

Spill Zip

Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled

Report #-034566011-ERNS Sites - Page 8

ERNS Spill Details

07/17/1990 Vista ID#:
05:00 PM Case Number:

29900 MISSION BLVD.
HAYWARD

CA

94541-

ALAMEDA

ARCO

29900 MISSION BLVD.
415-571-2482

ALAMEDA

HAYWARD

CA, 94541~

GAS, 0000060200 , GAL
WATER , 00000002.00 , GAL
Land

NQONE

ERNS Spill Details

02/07/1991 Vista [D#:
03:25 PM Case Number:

NB 880, A ST, ON RAMP
HAYWARD

CA

94541-

ALAMEDA

CALTRANS

UNKNOWN

1

UNKNOWN OIL , 00000015.00 , GAL

200090326
90-9368

200036405
91-2366

{© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.
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Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location

Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

VISTA Enhanced Zip
Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location

Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

VISTA Enhanced Zip
Spill County
Source/Agency

Discharger Name

Report #-034566011-ERNS Sites - Page 9

NB 880, A ST, ON RAMP Continued

Land
NONE

ERNS Spill Details
04/28/1987

1805 PANDA WAY
HAYWARD
CA

94541
ALAMEDA

UNKNOWN

1

UNK WHITE SUBSTANCE , 0.00,
Water
SOLDURE CREEK

ERNS Spill Details
08/22/1991

22491 PRINCETON ST.
HAYWARD

CA

94540-

94541

ALAMEDA

PW

Vista ID#:
: 0 AM Case Number:

Vista ID#:
05:45 PM Case Number:

200134111

200056705
91-5777

(© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.
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Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location

Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

VISTA Enhanced Zip
Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date
Spill Time
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22491 PRINCETON ST. Continued

UNKNOWN

b

COAL TAR/BLACK CARBON , 00000022.00 , GAL

Land
NONE

ERNS Spill Details

01/26/1992
10:45 PM

545 SIMON
HAYWARD

CA

94541

CONTRA COSTA

HORAN, JIM

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC
123 MISSION ST
415-973-1407

SAN FRANCISCO
CA, 94106
NATURAL GAS , 00000000.00 , UNK

Other
HOUSE

ERNS Spill Details

01/04/1991

12:56 PM

Vista ID#:
Case Number:

Vista [D#:

Case Number:

200029994
104632

200033443
01-1745

© Vista Environmental Information, Inc.
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Spill Location
Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medinm Affected
Water Way Affected

Spill Date

Spill Time

Spill Location
Spill City

Spill State

Spill Zip

Spill County
Source/Agency
Discharger Name
Discharger Org
Discharger Addr
Discharger Phone
Discharger County
Discharger City
Discharger St/Zip
Material Spilled
Medium Affected
Water Way Affected

Report #-034566011-ERNS Sites - Page 11

SR 92 W/B AT HESPERIAN
HAYWARD

CA

94541-

ALAMEDA

FIRE DEPT

UNKNOWN

L

DIESEL , 00000040.00 , GAL
Land
NONE

ERNS Spill Details
05/16/1990

957 W. S. STREET
HAYWARD

CA

34541-

ALAMEDA

MIRANDA AUTOMOTIVE
957 W. A. STREET
415-732-0945

ALAMEDA

HAYWARD

CA, 94541-

Vista ID#:
08:22 AM Case Number:

200080930
90-6901

OIL/ANTIFREEZE & WATER , 00000000.00 , OTH

Land Water
STORM DRAIN

{© Vista Environmental Information, Inc. For more information call: {619) 450-6100
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18 site(s) found in the zip code area(s)

© Vista Environmenial Information, Inc.

For more information call: (619) 450-6100




GLOSSARY

Description of Report:

This report is a compilation of federal environmental data which identifies environ-
mental problem sites and activities from the records of the United States Environmental
Protection Agency(US EPA). The data contained in this report are the result of a search
of VISTA’s proprietary database.

The VISTA database search is designed to identify all sites known to be located within
the specified zip code(s). Because not all government records have complete and accurate
addresses, VISTA uses Post Office verification software to assign or to correct zip codes
where necessary. For those records which cannot be assigned a zip code, VISTA uses the
specifed city name(s) to identify any sites which may be located in the zip code area. If
no city name 1s reported, the county name is used.

Limitations Of Information

All information contained in this report was obtained from US EPA records. VISTA
does not warrant the accuracy,timeliness,merchantability, completeness or usefulness of
any information furnished, and the subscriber accepts any and all risks resulting from
decisions made solely or in part on VISTA information.
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